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JURY : Albert WOO0DS
Branko LOVRIC
Halina PIKULA
COMPETITION COMMITTEE
Chief Official : Elly MULLER
Dep. Chief Official 1 Iwona STEBNER
Competition Manager : Marko ABRAMOVIC
TECHNICAL ORGANISER : Vinko MIJOCEVIC
STARTERS : Peter MOULE
Peter JANZE
Harald JANCHEN
Bartosz KASPRZAK
ALIGNERS : Beniamin ZABET
Srefko ZAGORC
Peter MOULE
Ljubomir PICULJAN
COURSE UMPIRES : Rosny HEUVERBEKE
Slobadan VULETIC
Rafal PISZCZ.
Hanna CHARVATOVA
Michel LETIENNE
Rowland JONES
Vlachos CHARALAMPOS
FINISH LINE JUDGES: Aspazia RAFAEL BANJAN
Veronica ORDINIANA
Ferenz SALY
Corneliu BARSENESCU
BOAT CONTROL : Jean Claude DETHISE
Konstantinidis 1LIAS
Gheorghe TOTH
Saulius RAZIUNAS
Miroslav SOVANJ
Viadimir LAZIC
Harald MARKTLER
Aleksic VELIMIR
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CRO
POL

NED
POL
CRO

CRO

GBR
HUN
GER
POL

ROM
CRO
GBR
CRO

BEL
CRO
POL
CZE
FRA
GBR
GRE

CRO
ESP

HUN
ROM

BEL
GRE
ROM
LTU
CRO
CRO
AUT
YUG
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ARM Armenia

BEL Belgium

BLR Belarus

CRO Croatia

CZE  Czech Republic
ESP  Spain

FIN  Finland

GBR  Great Britain
GER Germany

HUN Hungary

ISR Israel

LAT Latvia

MKD FYR Macedonia
NED Netherlands
POL Poland

ROM Romania

SLO Slovenia

SVK  Slovakia

UKR  Ukraine

AUT
BIH
BUL
CYP
DEN
EST
FRA
GEO
GRE
IRL
ITA
LTU

NOR
POR
RUS
SUI

SWE

Austria

Bosnia And Herzegovina
Bulgaria
Cyprus
Denmark
Estonia
France
Georgia
Greece
Ireland
[taly
Lithuania
Moldova
Norway
Portugal
Russia
Switzerland
Sweden

Yugoslavia
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Last name

ASMARYAN
SCHWARZ
SCHLOGLMANN
NEMES
NESSLINGER
HODELSBERGER
DIERCKX
ROCOBROUCK
CORRIIJN
TIMMERMANS
MACKOVIC
HUSUKIC
MEMISEVIC
HADZISEHIC
PISKUN
KVITINSK]
SCHEGOLICHIN
VOLCHETSKY
KONDRATUK
RYBCHENKOQ
BICHAN
FINDUKEVICH
ZMITURO
KARPENKOV
TURCHIN
MONOVA
TUCHEROVA
DEMIREVA
VELIKOVA
PETROVA
GEORGIEV
GEORGIEV
PEHLIVANQV
TODOROV
HRISTOV
CANCHEYVY
KOLEV

First name
Gevorg
Viktoria
Michaela
Peter
Gernot
Dantel
Kristof
Seppe
Dries
Kenny
Avdo
Nedzad
Sladan
Dievad
Elena
Nikita
Ivan
Aleksandr
Anatoli
Dima
Ruslan
Sergei
Nikolaj
Valera
Demian
Petya
Petya
Tzveta
Daniela
Plamena
Deyan
Mihaii
Ivan
Tochko
Hristo
Hristo
Kristtyan

Country

ARM
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BIH
BIH
BIH
BIH
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BLR
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
BUL
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No

43
45
47
48
49
50
51
52
33
34
55
56
37
38
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
LL
78
79
80
81
82
8
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Last name

GALESOV
STEFANOV
IVANCIC
LAZARIC
CADEZ
ROGIC
KORBAR
MUZDEKA
PISKOVIC
TORMA
JURIC
LAZARIC
JURIC
KANARIS
GEORGIOU
BLAHOVA
ADAMOVA
DANHELOVA
HAVLICKOVA
FRIDRYCHOVA
JERABKOVA
KOVACKOVA
LUNACKOVA
LUNACKOVA
RAINOCH
MALINA
SLOCAR
PRUSA
SISPERA
CERNY
TRNKA
HRBEK

ELBL
ZAVREL
DUDA
POSPISIL
OSLADIL
KRAFT
PONTOPPIDAN
BLEIBACH
CHRISTIANSEN
HAUN
HAMANN
SPLIID
NIELSEN
KRAGH

First name

Stelyan
Nikolay
Ivan
Tomislay
Hrvoje
Marko
Marko
Igor
Josip
Danijel
Nikola
Dragan
Tomislay
Anastasis
Orestis
Jana
Anna
Martina
Lucie
Dagmar
Kamila
Lucie
Lenka
Petra
Martin
Jaroslav
Jan
Michal
Ondrej
Jan
Michal
Petr
Marek
Michal
Tomas
Petr
Radek
Jiri
Birgit
Kasper
Torben
Kasper
Kasper
Adam
Lasse
Knud

Country

BUL
BUL
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CRO
CYP
Ccyp
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
DEN
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No
91
92
93
94
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
134
133
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

Last name

SORIA
MUNOZ
ROJO
CURBEIRA
BOUZA
CARRACEDO
FERNANDEZ
MORENO
GUTIERREZ
VARGAS
CASTILLO
CRAVIOTTO
PODER
BACKSTROM
DESALLE
JENICOT
LHOTE
THERY
FERRER
LEGOFF
LEMENTEC
RICHARD
RILLARD
LEFRANC
BEUGNET
LAVAUVRE
TCHAMBA
DALE
NEGUS
NUTT
TRAIN
DANIELS
HEATH

COX
GOODAL
SAWERS
GARLICK
PARKER

TSIVSTIVADZE

OLEINIK.
LEUE
KNEBEL
REINHARDT
LEONHARDT
HORMANN

ZIMMERMANN

First name
Noelia
Pilar
Lucia
David
Jose Luis
Jorge
Javier
Julio
Abel
Eurique
Juan Jose
Saul
Raigo
Erika
Aurore
Juliette
Amandine
Angelique
William
Marc
Mare
Nicolas
Jean
Benjamin
Mathieu
Emilien
William
Zara
Francesca
Tara
James
Thomas
Liam
Edward
Michael
John
James
Geotrge
Togi
Oleg
Friedericke
Maren
Nicole
Caroline
Silke
Sirka

Country

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
EST
FIN
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA"
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GEO
GEO
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
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150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
16l
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

Last name

LUBISCH
MAYER
RUBSAM
ECKBRETT
BROCKL
SCHLUNKE
WILKE
LANGE
KOWALSCHEK
BREDOW
HOHLE
BREUING
SPUR
FLOBEL
PATRELAKI
GKIAGURI
VERENIDOU
BARDAKLI
MASMANIDIS
STAVRIANIDIS
SEIRINAKIS
GKOUSARIS
BAKALIS
NOTAROGLOU
SOUTOGLOU
FALDUM
KOZAK
SZAKALLAS
HEGYT
SZABO
JARIK
MONUS
BOTOND
ILLES

VEGH
SZANTAI
TOTH
SCHENK

SIK

BOROS
METKA
MOLNAR
TOTH
SAFRAN
MIKE
NEMETH

First name

Torsten
Anton Rudolf
Roland
Torsten
Norman
Stefan
Christian
Erik
Andre
Steven
Christoph
Stefan
Lieven
Philipp
Eleftheria
Foteini
Xenia
Alexandra
Dionisics
Ioannis
Georgios
Konstantinos
Michail
Theodoros
Fyriakos
Berenike
Danusia
Eva

Reka
Gergely
Gergely
Erik
Batazs
Roland
David
Richard
David
Aron
Marton
Gergely
Marton
Gabor
Marton
Mihaly
Robert
Balasz

Country

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

Page 4 of 8
COPYRIGHT ZiM



No

198
199
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

tast name

FOLTAN
MERESZ
FLEMING
ABU

DAVID
MOSHCOVICH
LEV
BIGLIARDI
BACIOCCHI
CICALI
BURGIO
FERRARI
ZANIRATO
SAVOIA

DI PROSPERO
FERNIANI
IANNIELLO
GUERA
RICCHETI
COPPINI
CAROLLO
FALLI

CICAL!
STEFANOVICA
ALEKSANDROVA
VALENTINE
APSUKRAPSA
PROKOPENKOQ
BOBKOVS
ASTAPOVS
FEDORENKO
SUDEIKIS
PERSIDSKIS
STRAUME
VOLBERGS
LININS
VOISETS

ZILE

PRIEDE
GOREMIKINS
AGAFONOVA
CERNIAKOV A
SUKLIN
PROCHOROV
LABUCKAS
GADEIKIS

First name

Laszlo
Nora
Neil
Meir
Dov
Yahv
Roei
Chiara
Elisa
Stefania
Elisa
Alessia
Francesca
Cristian
Saverio
Fabio
Marco
Paolo
Alberto
Matteo
Maurizio
Filippo
Filippo
Jekaterina
Zanda
Zanete
Aiga
Andrejs
Andrejs
Romans
Andrejs
Andrejs
Dainis
Krists
Maris
Andris
Ruslans
Arturs
Andis
Vadims
Ala
Jevgenija
Jevgenij
Kiril
Raimondas
Tomas

Country

IRL
ISR
ISR
ISR
ISR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
fTA
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
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No
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
455
456
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
290
291
292
293
204

Last name
ACHMEDSIN
MICKEVIC
VICIUS
LAURUTIS
LANKAS
ZABOLOTNYI
RAKEL
RAMANAUSKAS
KOCOSKI
JAULEVSKI
BOTU
ANDRIES
CRACIUN
ZLOTEA
BITCA
TITOV
PUSCHRENCO
JATIUC
KOENDERS
OFSTAD
FEVANG

SCHULZ KARLSEN

HORDNES
BRUSERUD
LATOSZEK
SZULC
MIKOLAICZYK
STUDZINSKA
PAJAK
NOWAK
WALERCZUK
MINTURA
GOLEBIEVSKI
KOBYLECKI
KASZUBA
BLAZEJEWSKI
WARDOWICZ
HANCYK
KORCZ
TONSKI
SOBCZAK
SKOWRONSKI
DUNAJSKI
PORTELA
RODRIGUES
SILVA

First name
Ravil
Vladimir
Mindaugas
Mantas
Aurimas
Dmitrij
Anatolij
Edvinas
Jovango
Aleksandar
Jurie
Alexandr
Sergiu
Sergiu
Valeriu
Pave]

Juris
Vasilii
Robin
Oeyvind Ree
Ole Magnus
Kristoffer
Nils Magne
QOeyvind
Malgorzata
Aneta
Beata
Aleksandra
Monika
Tomasz
Daniet
Konrad
Michal
Tomasz
Wojciech
Marcin
Dawid
Lukasz
Damian
Arkadiusz
Arkadiusz
Pawel

Rafl
Teresa
Helena
Emanuel

Country
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
LTU
MKD
MKD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD
MLD

NED
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
NOR
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POR
POR
POR
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No

295
296
297
298
299
300
301
303
304
305
306
308
309
310
311

312
313

314
406
317
319
320
321

322
323

324
325
326
327
328
329
330
33!

332
333

334
335
336
338
339
340
341

342
343
344
345

Last name

TOME
TAJARES
TOPA
RUSANESCU
PLATON
CIUPERCA
BERES
SIMION
CHERECHES
PARASCHIV
BRAILOVSCHI
CARPOV
SERBAN
ANTON
CHIRILA
MARE

MADA
RUIAN
FLORIAN
MEREJINA
KIACHTCHENKQ
KOUDINOVA
PETROVA
ANDREEVA
LIPKIN
TCHOUDAKOV
MEDVEDEV
CHIRCHOV
GRIGORIEV
SHELEGOV
LEGTCHENKOV
MIRONOYV
KHRAMKOV
NIKOLAEV
KOMAROV
DEVYATKIN
DEGTYAREYV
JARIKOV
KORNEEV
URDIH

GEC
BRZENDA
MARJANOVIC
BANDEL
SELIHOVIC
URBANC

First name
Fabio
Ricardo
Mihaela
Lavinia
Alina

Ana Maria
Rita Otilia
Mihail
Nic. Daniel
Mircea Viorel
Lucian
Vasile
Iulian

Alin Mihai
Teodor
Marian
Florean Avram
Emanuel Flavius
Florica
Svetlana
Svetlana
Svetlana
Nadezda
Tatiana
Nikolay
Evgueni
Vladimir
Ivan
Konstantin
Oleg
Roman
Alexey
Konstantin
Pavel
Andrey
llya
Alexander
Dmitri
Vladimir
Ester
Karmen
Ines
Daniel
Marko
Miran
Jure

Country
POR
POR
ROM
RCM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
ROM
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
RUS
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
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No

346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
353
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371

372
376
377
378
379
380
381

382
383
384
385
386
387
338
389
390
391

392
393
394

Last name

URDIH
BETHKE
AMMANN
GUBSER
KMETOVA
ORSULOVA
KOHLOVA
HAGARA
BESE
MATEIKA
KOLIBIAR
ACHBERGER
KIsS

LIKER
MATAS
GALCIK
TREPAK
GELLE
KRASICKY
CREUTZBERG
ANDERSSON
HARALDSSON
GUSTAFSSON
ED
LIJUNGBERG
ANDERSSON
BARSK
SMAHTINA
ZHUK
ALDUHOVA

PALAMARCHUK

PROKOPENKO

NEDASHKOVSKIY

BILENKIY
HARKOVENKO
KRUK
SHIMANSKIY
BEZUGLI
TSURKAN
BARDASH
KOPISTINSKIY
SEMIKIN
SKLYRENKO
NADIJ
NEDIJELA

SEL

First name
Matej
Damian
Johannes
Remo
Ivana
Jana
Martina
Lubomir
Tomas
Michal
Ondrej
Marek
Roman
Peter
Pavol
Ondrej
Milos
Peter
Rastislay
Frida
Lina
Kristoffer
Erik

Max
Anders
Per
Johannes
Evgeniya
Ludmila
Ludmila
Iuliya
Maksim
Victor
Mihailo
Roman
Petro
Stanislav
Sergiy
Vitaliy
Oleksandr
Roman
Mihailo
Sergiy
Antonija
Kristina
Cila

Country
SLO
s
SUI
SUl
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK
SVK

SWE

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
YUG
YUG
YUG
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395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
408

Last name

MIDIC

MISKOV
HOLPERT
VUJANIC
ZORIC

BOZIC

SAFRAN

ILIC
DAMNIANOVIE
JOVANOV
HORVAT
MILOVANCEVIC

First name

Branislava
Branislava
Ervin
Viadimir
Nebojia
Dugan
Gabor
Zeljko
Vladimir
Pavle
Boris
Vladimir
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European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, £ i‘_
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 Y ‘j

Janv?

Start time:  07:30
Race No.: 1 Date: 02.08.2002.
K1 1000m Women Heat1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time

1 5 144 LEUE Friedericke =~ GER 04:18,711
(+00:00,000 )
2 7 301 BERES Rita Otilia ROM 04:26 ,367
(+00:07,656 )
3 8 83 PONTOPPIDAN Birgit DEN 04:27,603
(+00:08,892 )
4 2 2 SCHWARZ Viktoria AUT 04:30,189
(+00:11,478 )
5 6 377 ZHUK Ludmiia UKR 04:32,373
(+00:13.662)
6 4 91 SORIA Noelia ESP 04:33 747
(+00:15,036 )
7 3 223 STEFANOVICA Jekaterina LAT 04:39.189
(+00:20,478 )
3 1 339 URDIH Ester SLO 05:03,399
{(+00:44,688 )

Chief officiale:  MOLLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course vmpire.  ZABET Beniamin

Course ympire:  ZAGORC Sracko

Finish fina judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Starttime:  07:
Race No.: 2 ime:  07:38

Date: 02.08.2002.

K1 1000m Women Heat2

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Counfry Time
1 4 60 BLAHOVA Jana CZE 04:16,914
{(+00:00,000 )

2 6 320 KOUDINOVA Svetlana RUS 04:19 164
{+00:02,250 }

3 2 15 PISKUN Elena BLR 04:29 520
(+00:12,606)

4 7 365 CREUTZBERG Frida SWE 04:31 620
(+00:15,006 )

5 3 242 CERNIAKOVA Jevgenija LTU 04:40 902
(+00:23,988 )

6 8 116 BACKSTROM Erika FIN 04:40 920
(+00:24,006 )

7 S 165 GKIAOURI Foteini GRE 04:43 938
(+00:27.024 )

Chief officiale:  MOLLER Elly

Starter; MOLLE Petar

Course umpire: ZABET Beniamin

Course umpire: ZAGORG Srecko

Finish iine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Starttime: 07:46
Race No.: 3 Date: 02.08.2002.
K1 1000m Women Heat3
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 175 FALDUM Berenike HUN 04:20,520
(+00:00,000 )
2 7 392 NADJ Antonija YUG 04:25 614
(+00:05,094 )
3 3 293 RODRIGUES Helena POR 04:26 046
{+00:05,526 )
4 6 276 PAJAK Monika POL 04:26 880
(+00:05,360 }
5 5 209 BURGIO Elisa iTA 04:33 642
(+00:13,122 )
6 2 31 MONOVA Petya BUL 04:40,344
(+00:19,824 )
7 8 130 DALE Zara GBR 04:42 552

(+00:22,032 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire: ZABET Benlamin

Course umpire:  ZAGORC Srecko

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspaziia COPYRIGHT ZiM
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European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, g %’
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 ) ‘j
pny?
. Start time: 07:54
Race No.: 4 Date: 02.08.2002.
C1 1000m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 161 BREUING Stefan GER 04:12 367
' (+00:00,000 )
2 8 16 KVITINSKI Nikita BLR 04:12,727
{+00:00,360 )
3 1 36 GEORGIEV Deyan BUL 04:13,387
{+00:01,020)
4 5 286 KORCZ Damian POL 04:14,197
(+00:01,830 )
5 6 380 PROKOPENKQ Maksim UKR 04:14 431
{+00:02,064 )
6 3 325 MEDVEDEV  Viadimir RUS 04:17,275
(+ 00:04,908 )
7 2 127 BEUGNET Mathieu FRA 04:20,407
(+00:08,040 )
8 7 212 SAVOIA Cristian ITA 04:27,619
(+00:15,252 )
9 9 408 MILOVANCEVI Vladimir YUG 04:47,797
(+00:35.430)

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Pater

Course umpire;  ZABET Bentamin

Course umpire. ZAGORC Srecko

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Zi1



- .
2R T

g}} - %;; European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, f . ]
f.; 5 Zagreh 2/4 August 2002 |3 ‘j
- = anrs
. Start time:  08:02
Race No.: 5 Date: 02.08.2002.
C1 1000m Men Heat 2
Rank lLane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 3 227 PROKOPENKO Andrejs LAT 04:16,731
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 94 CURBEIRA David ESP 04:18,363
(+00:01,632)
3 5 194 TOTH Marton HUN 04:19,167
(+00:02,436 )
4 7 308 CARPOV Vasile ROM 4:23,181
{+00:06,450 )
5 1 354 BESE Tomas SVK 04:26 079
{+00:09,348 )
6 4 70 MALINA Jaroslav CZE 04:31,575
+00:14.844 )
7 2 134 TRAIN James GBR 04:32,397
(+00:15.666 )
8 8 257 BOTU Jurie MLD 04:44 961
{(+00:28230)

Chief officiale;:  MOLLER Elfy

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire: ZABET Beniamin

Course umpire:  ZAGORC Srecko _

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COFYRIGHT Zit



d" uM-‘&q,\r'

{",P‘N'OEK-]A . A
s E ‘WO . . : i i b
5 Y r‘; European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, f o %
g Jf 7 Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 ] j
O | = S
. Starttime:  08:10
Race No.: 6 Date: 02.08.2002.
K1 1000m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
| 6 184 BOTOND Balazs HUN 03:47,343
(+00:00,000 }
2 4 387 TSURKAN Vitaliy UKR 03:47,637
(+00:00,294 )
3 3 201 FLEMING Neil IRL - 03:48,747
{+00:01,404 )
4 5 103 MORENO Julio ESP 03:49 305
(+00:01 962 )
5 1 121 FERRER William FRA 43:50,991
(+00:03,648 )
6 9 261 BITCA Valeriu MLD 03:58,779
(+00:11.436)
7 7 267 FEVANG Ole Magnus  NOR 04:01 ,641
{+00:14,298 )
8 8 47 IVANCIC Ivan CRO 04:11,415
(+00:24,072)

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire: ZABET Baniamin

Course umpire: ZAGORC Srecko

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT 2iM
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Starttime: 08:18
Race No.: 7 Date: 02.08.2002.
K1 1000m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name  Counfry Time
t 5 153 ECKBRETT Torsten GER 03:48 985
{+00:00,000 )
2 7 313 MADA Florean Avram ROM 03:50.,053
{(+00:01,068 )
3 6 7 DIERCKX Kristof BEL 03:59,19])
(+00:10,206 )
4 2 6 HODELSBERG Daniel AUT 04:00,307
+00:11,322)
5 4 237 VOISETS Ruslans LAT 04:01,897
(+00:12912 }
6 3 216 GUERA Paolo ITA 04:03,013
(+00:14,028 )
7 ! 143 OLEINIK Oleg GEO 04:08 ,629
{+00:19,644 )
DSQ 8 59 GEORGIOU Orestis CYP
{+ )

Chief officials:  MULLER Eliy

Starler: MCULE Peter

Course umpire: ZABET Beniamin

Course umpire:  ZAGORC Sracko

Finish ling judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Zi
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. Start time: 08:26
Race No.: 8 Date; 02.08.2002.
K1 1000m Men Heat 3
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
i 5 277 NOWAK Tomasz POL 03:45.,675
(+00:00,000 )
2 3 294 SILVA Emanuel POR (3:47 445
(+00:01,770 )
3 6 359 LIKER Peter SYK 03:47,823
(+00:02,148 )
4 4 332 NIKOLAEV Pavel RUS 03:49 059
{(+00:03,384 )
5 8§ 84 BLEIBACH Kasper DEN 03:50,955
{+00:05,280 )
6 1 250 LAURUTIS Mantas LTU 04:03,735
(+00:18,060 )
7 7 346 URDIH Matej SLO 04:32,049
(+00:46,374 )
DNS 2 13 MEMISEVIC  Sladan BIH
(+ )
Chief officiale:  MOLLER Elly
Starter: MOULE Peter
Course umpire: ZABET Beniamin
Course umpire: ZAGORC Sracko
Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPVRIGHT ZiM
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Race No.: 9 Start time:
. (2.08.2002.
K1 1000m Men
Rank Lane Last Name FirstName Country Time
1 8 115 PODER Raigo EST 03:51,258
(+00:00,000 )
2 5 75 TRNKA Michal CZE 03:53 262
(+00:02,004 )
3 7 347 BETHKE Damian SUI 03:55,146
(+00:03,888 )
4 2 24 BICHAN Ruslan BLR 03:55,266
(+00:04,008 )
it 3 265 KOENDERS Robin NED 04:01,284
(+00:10,026 )
[ 6 135 DANIELS Thomas GBR 04:12,666
(+00:21.408 )
7 1 456 JAULEVSKI  Aleksandar MKD 04:38,538
(+00:47,280 )
Chief officiale: ~ MOLLER Eily
Starter: MOULE Peter
Course umpire: ZABET Beniamin
Course umpire. ZAGORC Sracko
Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 _
¥ yond?
. Starttime: 09:38
Race No.: 17 Date: 02.08.2002.
K2 1000m Women Heat1
Rank Lane Last Nama First Name Country Time
1 5 177 SZAKALLAS Eva HUN 03:53,089
176 KOZAK Danusia
{+ (0:00,000 )
2 4 272 SZULC Aneta POL 03:55,063
273 MIKOLAJCZY Beata
{+00:01,974)
3 9 298 RUSANESCU Lavinia ROM 03:56,815

300 CIUPERCA Ana Maria
(+00:03,726 )

4 3 211 ZANIRATO Francesca ITA 04:00,049
208 CICALI Stefania
(+00:06,960 )
5 6 92 MUNCZ Pilar ESP 04:00 ,325
23 ROIJO Lucia
(+00:07,236)
6 7 365 CREUTZBERG Frida SWE 04.07,825

366 ANDERSSON Lina
(+00:14,736 )

7 8 131 NEGUS Francesca GBR 04:10,057
132 NUTT Tara

{+00:16,968 )

8 1 224 ALEKSANDROQ Zanda LAT 04:15,049

225 VALENTINE  Zanete

) {+0¢0:21,960 }

9 2 340 GEC Karmen SLO 04:45 835
341 BRZENDA Ines

(+00:52 746 )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire: 2ABEY Beniamin

Course umpire:  ZAGORC Srecko

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT M
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Start time:
Race No.: 18 02.08.2002.
K2 1000m Women
Rank Lang Last Name First Name Country Time
1 3 322 ANDREEVA Tatiana RUS 03:52,130
319 KIACHTCHEN Svetlana
{+00:00,000 )
2 5 147 LEONHARDT Caroline GER 03:54 950
149 ZIMMERMANN Sirka
(+00:02,820 )
3 6 350 KMETOVA Ivana SVK 03:56,966
351 ORSULOVA Jana
(+00:04 836 )
4 4 64 FRIDRYCHOV Dagmar CZE 04:06 ,968
61 ADAMOVA  Anna
(+00:14,838 )
5 Il 292 PORTELA Teresa POR 04:07,328
293 RODRIGUES Helena
(+00:15,198 )
6 2 33 BEMIREVA Tazveta BUL 04:12 098
32 TUCHEROVA Petya
(+00:§9,968 )
7 7 394 SEL Cila YUG 04:14 210
393 NEDIJELA Kristina
(+ 00:22,080 )
8 8 165 GKIAQURI Foteini GRE 04:21 854
164 PATRELAKI  Eleftheria
(+00:29,724 )
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly
Starter: JANZE Pater

Course umpire;
Course umpire:

VULETIC SLOBODAN
ZAGORC Srecko

Finish fine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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. Start time: (9:54
Race No.: 19 Date: 02.08.2002,
C2 1000m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 157 LANGE Erik GER 03:52,277
158 KOWALSCHEK Andre
(+00:00,000 )
2 4 327 GRIGORIEV  Konstantin RUS 03:52,727
328 SHELEGOV Oleg
(+00:00,450)
3 6 71 SLOCAR Jan CZE 03:53,231
69 RAINOCH Martin
{+00:00.954 )
4 3 287 TONSKI Arkadiusz POL 03:53,591

291 DUNAIJSKI Rafl
(+00:01,314 )

5 8 231 SUDEIKIS Andrejs LAT 03:55,139
229 ASTAPOVS Romans

(+00:02,862)
6 7 381 NEDASHKOVS Victor UKR 04:01,961
382 BILENKIY Mihaiio
{+00:09,684 )
7 1 258 ANDRIES Alexandr MLD 04:12,539
259 CRACIUN Sergiu
(+00:20,262 )
3 2 54 TORMA Danijel CRO 04:37,157
55 JURIC Nikola
(+00:44,380 )

Chief officiale.  MUOLLER Elly

Starter; JANZE Pater

Course umpire: ZABET Beniamin

Course umpire:  ZAGORC Srecko

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start time:  10:02
Race No.: 20 Date: 02.08.2002.
C2 1000m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 304 CHERECHES Nic. Daniel ROM 03:50,526
303 SIMION Mihail
{+00:00,000 )
2 4 193 MOLNAR Gabor HUN 03:52,104
192 METKA Marton
{+00:01,578 )
3 8 243 SUKLIN Jevgeni LTU 03:55 422
244 PROCHOROV Kiril
(+00:04.896 )
4 7 17 SCHEGOLICHI Ivan BLR 03:57.,342
19 KONDRATUK Anatoli
{+00:06,816 )
5 1 353 HAGARA Lubomir SVK 04:04 752
355 MATEJKA Michal
(+60:14.226)
6 6 100 BOUZA Jose Luis ESP 04:05,262

101 CARRACEDO Jorge
{(+00:14,736 )

7 2 168 MASMANIDIS Dionisios GRE 04:05,814
169 STAVRIANIDIS Ioannis

(+00:15,288 )

8 3 214 FERNIANI Fabio ITA 04:09,012
213 DI PROSPERO Saverio

(+00:19,086 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Eliy

Starter: JANZE Patar

Course umpire: ZABET Beniamia

Course umpire:  ZAGORC Srscko

Finish lina judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZM
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Course umpira:
Course umpire:

ZABET Beniamin
ZAGORC Srecko

Finish tine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

o ‘5:_'.‘0 4 %
& t; European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, ? —~—h 'f:
E_;} § Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 jag
ki L5 " youry®

. Start time:  10:10
Race No.: 21 Date: 02.08.2002,
K2 1000m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 182 JARIK Gergely HUN 03:22.825
181 SZABO Gergely
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 277 NOWAK Tomasz POL 03:24 ,445
279 MINTURA Konrad
(+00:01,620)
k! 4 333 KOMAROV Andrey RUS 03:27,289
334 DEVYATKIN Ilya
(+00:04,464 )
4 1 263 PUSCHRENCO Jurii MLD 03:39,409
264 JATIUC Vasilii
(+00:16,584 }
5 8 234 STRAUME Krists LAT 03:41,983
235 VOLBERGS Maris
(+00:19,158 )
6 @ 348 AMMANN Johannes SUI 03:42,211
349 GUBSER Remo
(+00:19.336 )
7 7 5 NESSLINGER Gemot AUT 03:44,101
4 NEMES Peter
(+00:21,276 )
8 2 48 LAZARIC Tomislav CRO 03:46,363
49 CADEZ Hrvoje
(+00:23,538 )
9 3 202 ABU Meir ISR 03:49,033
205 LEV Roei
(+00:26.208 )
Chief officiale:  MUOLLER Elly
Starter: JANZE Patar

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start tima:
Race No.: 22 02.08.2002.
K2 1000m Men
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 3 311 CHIRILA Teodor ROM 03:31,806
310 ANTON Alin Mihai
+00:00,000 )
2 4 104 GUTIERREZ  Abel ESP 03:36,402
195 VARGAS Enrique
(+00:04,5% )
3 6 136 HEATH Liam GBR 03:37,806
137 COX Edward
(+00:06,000 )
4 5 362 TREPAK Milos SVK 03:40,128
363 GELLE Peter
(+00:08,322 )
5 2 86 HAUN Kasper DEN 03:41,3190
85 CHRISTIANSE Torben
{(+00:09,504 )
6 9 404 JOVANOQV Pavle YUG 03:42 ,600
401 SAFRAN Gabor
(+00:10,794 )
7 8§ 249 VICIUS Mindaugas LTU 03:44 808
252 ZABOLOTNYI Dnmitrij
(+00:13,002 )
H] 1 270 BRUSERUD Qeyvind NOR 03:50,544
269 HORDNES Nils Magne
(+00:18,738 )
DNS 7 13 MEMISEVIC  Sladan BIH
14 HADZISEHIC Dzevad
(+ )
Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly
Starter. JANZE Peter
Course umpire: ZABET Banlamin
Course umpire: ZAGORC Srecko

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT 2iM
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. Start time:
Race No.: 23 02.08.2002.
K2 1000m Men
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Gounftry Time
1 4 150 LUBISCH Torsten GER 03:30,041
154 BROCKL Norman
(+ 00:00,000)
2 6 79 DUDA Tomas CZE 03:32,137
78 ZAVREL Michal
(+00:02,096 )
3 5 219 CAROLLO Maurizio ITA 03:32,393
216 GUERA Paolo
(+00.02,352 )
4 1 296 TAJARES Ricardo POR 03:38,840
295 TOME Fabio
(+00:08,799 )
5 7 28 TURCHIN Demian BLR 03:42 668
25 ZMITURO Nikolai
(+00:12.627)
6 3 367 HARALDSSON KXristoffer SWE 03:44 080
371 ANDERSSON Per
(+00:14,039 )
7 2 170 SEIRINAKIS  Georgios GRE 03:50,612
171 GKOUSARIS  Konstantinos
+00:20,571)
8 8 455 KOCOSKI Jovanéo MKD 04:06 ,424
456 JAULEVSKI Aleksandar
(+00:36,383 )
Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly
Starler; JANZE Petar
Course umpire. PISZCZ Rafal

Course umpire:

Finish line judge:

VULETIC SLOBODAN

RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT 2iM
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. Start time: 11:30
Race No.: 31 02, 08.2000.
C4 1000m Men
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 3 16 KVITINSKI Nikita BLR 03.39,633
2] RYBCHENKO Dima
18 VOLCHETSKY Aleksandr
19 KONDRATUK Anatoli
(+00:00,000 }
2 6 286 KORCZ Damian POL 03:43,395
200 SKOWRONSK! Pawe]
238 SOBCZAK Arkadiusz
291 DUNAIJSKI Rafl
(+00:03.762 )
3 4 194 TOTH Marton HUN (3:43,569
135 SAFRAN Mihaly
197 NEMETH Balasz
198 FOLTAN Laszlo
{+00:03,936 )
4 5 159 BREDOQOW Steven GER 03:47,757
156 WILKE Christian
160 HOHLE Christoph
161 BREUING Stefan
(+00:08,124 )
5 1 245 LABUCKAS Raimondas LTU 03:48 495
246 GADEIKIS Tomas
247 ACHMEDSIN Ravil
248 MICKEVIC Vladimir
{(+00:08.862 )
6 7 74 CERNY Jan CZE 04:05 913
73 SISPERA Ondrej
72 PRUSA Michal
70 MALINA Jaroslay
(+00:26,280 )
7 2 257 BOTU Jurie MLD 04:12,273
258 ANDRIES Alexandr
259 CRACIUN Sergiu
260 ZLOTEA Sergiu
(+00:32,640 )
Chief officiale: ~ MOLLER EHy
Starter: JANCHEN Kerald

Coursa umpire:

Course umpire:

JONES Rowland
BEDINI Francesco

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, f
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8 Zagreb 2/4 August 2002
=, ot &
i Starttime:  11:38
Race No.: 32 Date: 02.08.2002.
C4 1000m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane L.ast Name First Name Country Time
1 4 324 TCHOUDAKOV Evgueni RUS 03:41,629
323 LIPKIN Nikolay
329 LEGTCHENK(C Roman
330 MIRONOV Alexey
(+ 00:00,000 )
2 6 383 HARKOVENKQORoman UKR 03:43,729
384 KRUK Petro
385 SHIMANSKIY Stanislav
386 BEZUGLI Sergiy
(+00:02,100)
3 5 308 CARPOV Vasile ROM 03:44 ,641
305 PARASCHIV  Mircea Viorel
304 CHERECHES Nic. Daniel
306 BRAILOVSCH! Lucian
+00:03,012)
4 3 39 TODOROV Tochko BUL 03:44,995
37 GEORGIEV Mihail
45 STEFANOV Nikolay
38 PEHLIVANOV Ivan
(+00:03,366 )
5 7 231 SUDEIKIS Andrejs LAT 03:56,611
228 BOBKOVS Andrejs
230 FEDORENKQO Andrejs
229 ASTAPOVS Romans
(+00:14,982 )
6 21 355 MATEJKA Michal SVK 03:57.,907
356 KOLIBIAR Ondrej
357 ACHBERGER Marek
358 KISS Roman
(+00:16278)

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starler: JANCHEN Herald

Course umpire: PISZCZ Rafet

Course umpire:  VULETIE SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start time: 11:46
Race No.: 33 Date: 02.08.2002.
K4 1000m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Lagt Name First Name Counfry Time
1 § 332 NIKOLAEV Pavel RUS 03:140,1564
336 JARIKOV Dmitri
335 DEGTYAREV Alexander
338 KORNEEV Viadimir
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 188 TOTH David HUN 03:150,114
187 SZANTAI Richard
186 VEGH David
185 ILLES Roland
(+00:03,950 )
3 4 280 GOLEBIEVSKI  Micha! POL 03:150,386
278 WALERCZUK Danizl
284 WARDOWICZ Dawid
281 KOBYLECK] Tomasz
(+ 00:04,722 }
4 8 314 RUIAN Emanuel Flavius ROM 03:200,167
406 FLORIAN Flerica
312 MARE Marian
309 SERBAN fulian
(+00:09,003 )
5 I 388 BARDASH Oleksandr UKR 03:210,683
389 KOPISTINSKIY  Roman
350 SEMIKIN Mihailo
391 SKLYRENKQ Serpiy
{(+00:10,519)
6 2 250 LAURUTIS Mantas LTU 03:220,880
251 LANKAS Aurimas
253 RAKEL Anatolij
254 RAMANAUSKAS Edvinas
(+00:11.716 )
7 9 7 DIERCKX Kristof BEL 03:260,082
& ROOBROUCK Seppe
% CORRIIN Dries
10 TIMMERMANS  Kenny
(+00:14918 )
3 7 170 SEJRINAKIS Georgios GRE 03:320,514
171 GKOUSARIS Kanstantinos
172 BAKALIS Michail
174 SOUTOGLQU Kyrizkos
{+00:21,350 )
9 3 50 ROGIC Marko CRO 03:360,742
51 KORBAR Marko -
52 MUZDEKA lgor
53 PISKOVIC Josip
(+00:25.578 )
Chief officiale;  MUOLLER Elly Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEF.E Ronny
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Race No.: 34 z:':'t,t'me' H:54
82 02.08.2002,
K4 1000m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
] 5 102 FERNANDEZ Javier ESP 03:120,085
103 MORENO Julio
106 CASTILLO Juan Jose
197 CRAVIOTTO Saul
(+ G0:00,000 )
2 4 90 KRAGH Knud DEN 03:140,713
89 NIELSEN Lasse
88 SPLIID Adam
87 HAMANN Kasper
{(+00:02,628 )
3 3  i22 LEGOFF Marg FRA 03:180,001
123 LEMENTEC Marc
124 RICHARD Nicolas
125 RILLARD Jean
(+00:05.916 )
4 1 397 HOLPERT Ervin YUG 03:180,247
398 VUJANIC Viadimir
399 ZORIC Nebojta
400 BOZIC Dusan
(+00:06,162 )
5 6 221 CICALI Filippo ITA 03:220,59!
220 FALLI Filippo
218 COPPINI Matteo
217 RICCHETI Alberio
(+00:10,506 )
] 9 25 FINDUKEVICH Sergei BLR 03:230,059
26 ZMITURQ Nikolai
28 TURCHIN Demian
27 KARPENKOV Valera
(+00:10,974 )
7 2 26t BITCA Valetiu MLD 03:290,701
262 TITOV Pavel
263 PUSCHRENCO Jurii
264 JATIUC Vasilii
(+00:07,616 )
8 7 202 ABU Meir 1SR 03:310,4923
204 MOSHCOVICH Yahv
203 DAVID Dov
205 LEV Roei
(+00:19,338 )
9 § 343 BANDEL Marko SLO 03:340,561
344 SELIHOVIC Miran \
345 URBANC Jure
342 MARJANOVIC  Daniel
(+00:22 476)
Chief offictale:  MOLLER Eity Course umpire:  JONES Rowland
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire: BEDINI Francesco
Finish fine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZM
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Race No.: 35 gtart time: ]2:02
ate: 02.08.2002.
K4 1000m Men Heat 3
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country _Jime
t 5 151 MAYER Anton Rudolf  GER 03:110,506
152 RUBSAM Roland
162 SPUR Lieven
163 FLOBEL Philipp
{+00:00,000 )
2 4 359 LIKER Peter SVK 03:130,492
360 MATAS Pavol
361 GALCIK Ondrej
364 KRASICKY Rastislav
(+00:01,9%6 )
3 % 371 ANDERSSON Per SWE 03:150,502
369 ED Max
370 LIUNGBERG Anders
372 BARSK Johannes
(+00:03,99 )
4 6 82 KRAFT Jiri CZE 03:180,0106
81 OSLADIL Radek
77 ELBL Marek
76 HRBEK Petr
(+00:06,50d
5 7 237 VOISETS Ruslans LAT 03:190,9;2
236 LININS Andris
234 STRAUME Krists
235 VOLBERGS Maris
o {+00:08.406 )
6 2 270 BRUSERUD Oeyvind NOR 03:200,020
268 SCHULZ KARLSE Kristoffer
267 FEVANG Ole Magnus
266 OFSTAD Qcyvind Ree
(+00:08,514 }
7 9 41 CANCHEV Hristo BUL 03:210,974
40 HRISTOV Hiisto
42 KOLEV Kristiyan
43 GALESOV Stelyan
(+00:10,470 )
8 3 138 GOODAL Michae! GBR 03:250,576
139 SAWERS John
140 GARLICK James
141 PARKER George
(+00:14,070 )
Chief officiale.  MULLER Elly Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafal
Starter; JANCHEN Herald Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT Zit
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Start time:
Race No.: 40 02.08 2002,
K4 500m Women
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 147 LEONHARDT Caroline GER 01:41,829
148 HORMANN Silke
146 REINHARDT Nicole
145 KNEBEL Maren
{+00:00,000 )
2 6 177 SZAKALLAS Eva HUN 01:43,659
176 KOZAK Danusia
178 HEGYI Reka
199 MERESZ Nora
(+00:01,830 )
3 5 271 LATOSZEK Malgorzata POL 01:44 895
272 SZULC Aneta
273 MIKOLAJCZY Beata
275 STUDZINSKA Aleksandra
{+ 00:01,066 )
4 7 376 SMAHTINA  Evgeniya UKR 01:46,995
377 ZHUK Ludmila
378 ALDUHOVA  Ludmila
379 PALAMARCHU luliya
(+00:05,166 )
5 8 117 DESALLE Aurore FRA 01:47,979
118 IENICOT Juliette
119 LHOTE Amandine
120 THERY Angelique
{+00:06,150 )
6 2 33 DEMIREVA Tzveta BUL 01:52,737
32 TUCHEROVA Petya
35 PETROVA Plamena
34 VELIKOVA Daniela
(+00:10,908 )
7 3 224 ALEKSANDRQ Zanda LAT 01:53,613
225 VALENTINE  Zanete '
223 STEFANOVICA Jekaterina
226 APSUKRAPSA Aiga _
{(+00:11,784 )
Chief officiale:  MOLLER Elly
Starter: JANCHEN Herald
Course umpire:  LIETIENNE Michel
Course umpire: CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

" COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start fime:
Race No.: 41 02.08.2002.
K4 500m Women
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Tima
1 4 320 KOUDINOVA Svetlana RUS 01:40,342
321 PETROVA Nadezda
322 ANDREEVA  Tatiana
319 KIACHTCHEN Svetlana
(+ 000,000 )
2 3 297 TOPA Mihazela ROM 01:41,758
298 RUSANESCU Lavinia
300 CIUPERCA Ana Maria
299 PLATON Alina
(+00:01,416 )
3 6 211 ZANIRATO Francesca ITA 01:47,038
210 FERRARI Alessia
207 BACIOCCHI  Elisa
208 CICALI Stefania
(+00:06,696 )
4 7 1394 SEL Cila YUG 01:50,002
393 NEIJELA Kristna
395 MIDIC Branislava
396 MISKOV Branislava
{+00:09,660 )
5 5 63 HAVLICKOVA Lucie CZE 01:51,154
65 JERABKOVA Kamila
66 KOVACKOVA Lucie
67 LUNACKOVA Lenka
(+00:10,312 )
6 8 164 PATRELAKI  Eleftheria GRE 01:56,248
166 VERENIDOU Xenia
167 BARDAKII Alexandra
165 GKIAQURI Foteini
(+ 00:15,906 )
Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly
Starter; JANGHEN Herald

Course umpire;
Course umpire;

JONES Rowland
BEDINI Francesco

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT Zi
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. Start time:  15:40
Race No.: 42 Date: 02.08.2002.
C1 500m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 6 287 TONSKI Arkadinsz POL 01:59,52]
(+00:00,000 )
2 4 380 PROKOPENK.Q Maksim UKR 02:01,741
(+00:02,220 )
3 3 243 SUKLIN Tevgenij LTU 02:02,491
(+00:02,970 }
4 7 17 SCHEGOLICHI Ivan BLR 02:03,781
(+00:04,260 )
5 8 212 SAVOIA Cristian ITA 02:06,283
(+00:06, 762 }
6 5 156 WILKE Christian GER 02:08 ,485
(+00:08,964 )
7 2 134 TRAIN James GBR 02:10,231
(+00:10,710)

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: MCULE Peter

Course umpire:  LIETIENNE Michai

Course umpire: CHARALAMPOS Viachas

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT 2iM
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Start time: 15:43
Race No.: 43 Date: 02.08.2002.
C1 500m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 6 192 METKA Marton HUN 01:57,94¢6
(+00:00,000 )
2 7 36 GEORGIEV Deyan BUL 01:58,108
{+00:00,162 )
3 5 308 CARPOV Vasile ROM 02:04,576
(+00:06,630)
4 4 126 LEFRANC Benjamin FRA 02:04,882
(+00:06,936 )
5 3 257 BOTU Jurie MLD 02:08,974
(+00:11,028 )
6 2 408 MILOVANCEVI Viadimir YUG 02:12,346
(+00:14,400 )

Chief officiale:  MIOLLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire. JONES Rowland

Course umpire: BEDINI Francesco

Finish fine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazlja COPYRIGHT Zit1
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Start time:  15:46
Race No.: 43A Date: 02.08.2002.
C1 500m Men Heat 3

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 94 CURBEIRA David ESP 01:59,581
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 227 PROKOPENKG Andrejs LAT 02:01,702
{(+00:02,121 }
3 4 323 LIPKIN Nikolay RUS 02:03,018
(+00:03,437)
4 3 353 HAGARA Lubomir SVK 02:05,683
{+00:06,102 )
5 2 168 MASMANIDIS Dionisios GRE 02:08,764
(+00:09,183 )
6 7 56 LAZARIC Dragan CRO 02:14,941
(+00:15,360 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Efly

Slarter: MOLUILE Peter

Course umpira:

Course umpire:

Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Corneliu COPYRIGHT Zikd
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Start time: 15:50

European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship,
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002
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Race No.: 44 Date: 02.08.2002.
Ki 500m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 102 FERNANDEZ Javier ESP : 01:44 ,902
(+00:00,000 )
2 5 331 KHRAMKOV Konstantin RUS 01:46,132
(+00:01,230 )
3 9 359 LIKER Peter SVK 01:48 ,124
(+00:03,222 )
4 6 7 DIERCKX Kristof BEL 01:48,766
{+00:02,864 }
5 1 294 SILVA Emanuel POR 01:49 390
(+00:04,488 )
6 8§ 249 VICIUS Mindaugas LTU 01:53 ,656
(+00:08,754 )
7 3 233 PERSIDSKIS  Dainis LAT 01:94,400
(+00:09,498 )
8 2 58 KANARIS Anastasis CYP 02:05,328
{(+00:20,426 )

Chief officiate: ~ MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire: LIETIENNE Michel

Course umpire: CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish iine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Z:M
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. Start time: 1555
Race No.: 45 Date: 02.08.2002,
K1 500m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Coaounfry Time
1 3 277 NOWAK Tomasz POL 01:48,029
(+00:00,000 )
2 1 309 SERBAN lulian ROM 01:48 ,407
(+00:00,378 )
3 5 75 TRNKA Michal CZE 01:50,213
(+00:02,184)
4 4 387 TSURKAN Vitaliy UKR 01:50,327
(+00:02,208 )
5 2 84 BLEIBACH Kasper DEN 01:5¢,597
(+00:02,568 )
6 6 6 HODELSBERG Daniel AUT 01:52,307
{+00:04,278)
7 9 367 HARALDSSON Kristoffer SWE 01:54 983
(+00:06,954 )
8 8 455 KOCOSKI Jovanéo MKD 02:02,453

(+00:14.424 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: MOLULE Pater

Course umpire: JONES Rowland

Course umpire:  BEDINI Francesco

Finish fine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT 7
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. Start time:  16:00
Race No.: 46 Date: 02.08.2002.
K1 500m Men Heat 3
Rank Lane Last Name First N\ame Country Time
| 4 121 FERRER William FRA 01:47 356
(+00:00,000 )
2 3 215 JANNIELLO Marco ITA 01:48 ,040
(+ 00:00,684 )
3 7 24 BICHAN Ruslan BLR 01:48 640
(+00:01,284 )
4 8 261 BITCA Valeriu MLD 01:48,772
(+00:01416 )
5 6 265 KOENDERS Robin NED 01:48 ,844
(+00:01 488 )
6 2 115 PODER Raigo EST 01:49 342
(+00:01,986 )
7 5 183 MONUS Erik HUN 01:50,140
(+00:02,784 }
8 1 345 URBANC Jure SLO 02:00,448
(+00:13,092 )

Chief officiala: ~ MULLER Elly

Starer: MOULE Pater

Course umpire:  LIETIENNE Michel

Course umpire:  CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT M
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. Starttime:  16:05
Race No.: 47 02.08.2002.
K1 §600m Men
Rank Lane Last Na-me First Name Country Time
1 5 150 LUBISCH Torsten GER 01:50,626
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 20! FLEMING Neil IRL 01:51,232
(+00:00,606 )
3 3 397 HOLPERT Ervin YUG 01:52,054
(+00:01.428 )
4 1 347 BETHKE Damian SUI 01:52,774
(+00:02,148 )
S 7 47 IVANCIC Tvan CRO 01:54,610
(+00:03,984)
6 8 266 OFSTAD Oeyvind Ree NOR 01:55,012
(+00:04,386 )
7 4 135 DANIELS Thomas GBR 01:56,854
{+00:06,223 )
E 2 143 OLEINIK Oleg GEO 02:07 450
(+00:16,824 )
Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly
Starter; MOULE Peter
Course umpire:  JONES Rowland
Course umpire:. BEDINI Francesco
Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Za
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Starttime:  16:35
Race No.: 53 Date: 02.08.2002.

K1 500m Women Heat1

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Thme
1 5 175 FALDUM Berenike HUN 02:01,527
+00:00,000 )
2 4 317 MEREHINA Svetlana RUS 02:03,165
{(+00:01,638 )
3 2 392 NADJ Antonija YUG 02:04 ,905
(+00:03,378 )
4 7 298 RUSANESCU Lavinia ROM 02:09,033
(+00:07,506 )
5 6 130 DALE Zara GBR 02:11,769
(+00:10,242 )
6 8 31 MONOVA Petya BUL 02:12,177
{(+00:10,650 )
7 3 223 STEFANOVICA Jekaterina LAT 02:15,429
{(+00:13.902 )
8 1 164 PATRELAKI  Eleftheria GRE (2:20,025
(+00:18,498 3

Chief officiale:  MOLLER EWly

Starter: MOULE Pater

Course umpire.  JONES Rowland

Course umpire:  BEDINI Francesco

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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. Start time: 16:40
Race No.: 54 Date: 02.08.2002.
K1 500m Women Heat2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Counitry Time
1 6 60 BLAHOVA Jana CZE 02:01,240
(+00:00,000)
2 5 144 LEUE Friedericke GER 02:01,528
(+00:00,288 )
3 4 9] SORIA Noelia ESP 02:10,096
(+00:08,856 )
4 3 241 AGAFONOVA Ala LTU 02:11,308
(+00:10,068 )
5 2 2 SCHWARZ Viktoria AUT 02:11,368
{(+00:10,158 )
6 8 83 PONTOPPIDAN Birgit DEN 02:11,482
{+00:10,242 )
7 7 339 URDIH Ester SLO 02:25,798
(+00:24,558 )
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly
Starter: MOULE Poter
Course umpire; LIETIENNE Michea!
Course umpire. CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT Zitd
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Start time: 16:45
Race No.: 85 Date: 02.08.2002.
Kt 500m Women Heat3
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
l 4 273 MIKOLAJCZY Beata POL 02:05,353
{+080:00,000 )
2 7 351 ORSULOVA  Jana SVK 02:07,609
(+00:02,256 )
3 6 211 ZANIRATO Francesca ITA 02:08,347
(+00:02,994 )
4 2 15 PISKIUN Elena BLR 02:08,941
(+00:03,588 )
5 8 116 BACKSTROM Erika FiN 02:09,541
(+00:04,188 )
6 5 376 SMAHTINA Evgeniva UKR 02:10,165
(+00:04.812 )
7 3 292 PORTELA Teresa POR 02:12,601
+00:07,248 )
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly
Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:

Course umpire:

Finish line judge:

JONES Rowland
BEDINI Francesco
RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, ¥ ?:
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 ) £
. Stasttime:  [6:50
Race No.: 56 Date: 02.08.2002.
C2 500m Men - Heat1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 7 16 KVITINSKI Nikita BLR 01:50 416
18 VOLCHETSKY Alcksandr
(+00:00,000 )
2 3 195 SAFRAN Mihaly HUN 01:51,844
194 TOTH Marton
(+00:01,428 )
3 4 288 SOBCZAK Arkadiusz POL Q01:51,862

290 SKOWRONSKI Pawel
(+00:01 446 )

4 6 1060 BOUZA Jose Luis ESP 01:53,950

101 CARRACEDO Jorge
(+00:03,534 )

5 5 157 LANGE Erik GER 01:54,184

158 KOWALSCHEK Andre
(+00:03,768 )

6 2 214 FERNIANI Fabio ITA 01:56,506
213 DI PROSPERQ Saverio

{+00:06,090 )

7 1 168 MASMANIDIS Dionisios GRE 01:58,660
169 STAVRIANIDIS [cannis

{(+00:08,244 )

8 8 258 ANDRIES Alexandr MLD 02:03,964

259 CRACIUN Sergiu
(+00:13,548 )

Chief officiale.  MULLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire: LIETIENNE Michel

Course umpire: CHARALAMPOS Vlachos

Finish fine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZM
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European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, ,

Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 j
T apuvs
. Starttime:  16:55
Race No.: 57 Date: 02.08.2002.
C2 500m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 I 244 PROCHOROV Kiril LTU 01:49 307
245 LABUCKAS  Raimondas
+00:00,000 )
2 3 71 SLOCAR Jan CZE 01:50,591
69 RAINOCH Martin
(+00:01,284 )
3 2 381 NEDASHKOVS Victor UKR 01:51,34}1

382 BILENKIY Mihailo
(+00:02,034 )

4 5 304 CHERECHES Nic. Daniel ROM 01:51,845
303 SIMION Mihail
(+00:02,5318 )
5 6 231 SUDEIKIS Andrejs LAT 01:53 ,633
229 ASTAPOVS Romans
(+00:04,326 )
6 4 325 MEDVEREV  Vladimir RUS 01:57,749

326 CHIRCHOV Ivan
(+00:08,442 )

7 7 56 LAZARIC Dragan CRO 02:24,089

57 JURIC Tomislav
(+00:39,762 )

Chief officiale: ~ MOLLER Elly

Starter; JANZE Peter

Course umpire: JONES Rowland

Course umpire:  BEDINI Francasco

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM



@ ",

%
+

_‘&.
European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, §

®

s
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. Starttime: 17:00
Race No.: 58 Date: 02.08.2002.
K2 500m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
| 5 333 KOMARQV Andrey RUS 01:35,784
334 DEVYATKIN Ilya
(+00:00,000 )
2 4 311 CHIRILA Teodor ROM 01:37,230
310 ANTON Alin Mihai
(+00:0%,446 )
3 8 27 KARPENKQV Valera BLR 01:39,510

25 FINDUKEVICH Sergei
(+00:03,726 )

4 6 218 COPPINI Matteo ITA 01:40,116
217 RICCHETI Alberto

(+00:04,332)
5 7 250 LAURUTIS Mantas LTU (1:40,842
251 LANKAS Aurimas

(+Q0:05058 )

6 2 348 AMMANN Johannes SUI 01:42,696
349 GUBSER Remo

(+00:06912 )

7 3 5 NESSLINGER Gernot AUT 01:45,318
4 NEMES Peter

(+ 00:09,534 )

Chief officiale: ~ MOLLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Peter

Cousrse umpire:  LIETIENNE Michel

Coirse umpire: CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija ' COPYRIGHT ZM



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002
. Start time:  17:05
Race No.: 59 Date: 02.08.2002.
K2 500m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Countfry Time
1 5 182 JARIK Gergely HUN 01:36,889
181 SZABO Gergely
(+00:00,000 )
2 3 136 HEATH Liam GBR 01:39,769
137 COX Edward
{+00:02,880 )
3 2 398 VUJANIC Vladimir YUG 01:39,979
399 ZORIC ~ Nebojia
{+00:03.090
4 4 77 ELBL Marek CZE 01:42,559
76 HRBEK Petr
{+00:05 670 )
5 8§ 41 CANCHEV Hristo BUL (1:45,691
40 HRISTOV Hristo
(+00:08,802 )
6 6 86 HAUN Kasper DEN 01:47,173

85 CHRISTIANSE Torben
(+00:10,284 )

7 7 455 KOCOSKI Jovanéo MKD 01:58,171

456 JAULEVSKI Aleksandar
(+00:21282 )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire:  JONES Rowland

Course umpire: BEDINI Francesco

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Zitd
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. Start time: 17:10
Race No.: 60 Date: 02.08.2002.
K2 500m Men Heat 3
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
| S 280 GOLEBIEVSKI Michal POL 01:40,617
278 WALERCZUK Daniel
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 369 ED Max SWE 01:41,163
370 LJUNGBERG  Anders
{+00:00,545 )
3 4 104 GUTIERREZ  Abel ESP 01:42 519
105 VARGAS Enrique
(+00:01,902 )
4 2 10 TIMMERMANS Kenny BEL 01:43 ,485
9 CORRIJN Dries
(+00:02,868 )
5 3 170 SEIRINAKIS  Georgios GRE 01:47 085

171 GKOUSARIS Konstantinos
(+00:06,468 )

6 7 261 BITCA Valeriu MLD 01:48,315
202 TITOV Pavel
(+00:07 698 )
7 8 48 LAZARIC Tomislav CRO 01:48,501
49 CADEZ Hrvoje
{+00:.07,884 )

Chief officiale:  MOLLER Ely

Starter. JANZE Petar

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire:  VIILETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judga: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start fime:  17:15
Race No.: 61 Date: 02.08.2002.
K2 500m Men Heat 4
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 151 MAYER Anton Rudolf GER 01:41 399
152 RUBSAM Roland
{+00:00,000 )
2 7 296 TAJARES Ricardo POR (1:42 737

295 TOME Fabic
(+00:01,338 )

3 3} 234 STRAUME Krists LAT 01:43 379

235 VOLBERGS  Maris
{+00:01,980 )

4 4 360 MATAS Pavol SVK 01:43 421
361 GALCIK ° Ondrej
(+ 002,022 )
S 6 203 DAVID Doy ISR 01:51,185
204 MOSHCOVICH Yahv
(+00:09,786 )
6 8 58 KANARIS Anastasis CYp 01:52,577
59 GEORGIOU Orestis
(+DD;I],I?8)
DNS 2 11 MACKOVIC Avdo BIH
12 HUSUKIC NedZad
{+ )

Chief officiale:  MOULLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Petor

Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire. CHARVATOVA Hana '

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT 2
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. Starttime:  17:55
Race No.: 69 Date: 02.08.2002.
K2 500m Women Heat1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 g8 297 TOPA Mihaela ROM 01:52,026
299 PLATON Alina
(+00:00,000 )
2 4 68 LUNACKOVA Petra CZE 01:55,374
62 DANHELOVA Martina
{+00:03348)
3 3 365 CREUTZBERG Frida SWE 01:58.,410
366 ANDERSSON Lina
(+00:06,384 )
4 6 92 MUNOZ Pitar ESP 01:59,334
93 ROJQ Lucia
(+00:07,308 )
5 7 35 PETROVA Plamena BUL 02:04 ,500
34 YELIKOVA Daniela
(+00:12.474 )
6 2 224 ALEKSANDRO Zanda LAT ' 02:07,176
225 VALENTINE  Zanete
(+50:15,150)
DNS 5 176 KOZAK Danusia HUN

[77 SZAKALLAS Eva
+ }

Chief officiale:  MULLER Eily

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire:  CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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) Start time:  18:00
Race No.: 70 Date: 02.08.2002.
K2 500m Women Heat2
Rank Lane Last Name FirstName Country Time
1 5 145 KNEBEL Maren GER 01:50,117
146 REINHARDT  Nicole
{+00:00,000 )
2 6 322 ANDREEVA Tatiana RUS ' 01:51,807
319 KIACHTCHEN Svetlana
(+00:01,690 )
3 4 206 BIGLIARDI Chiara ITA 01:54,717
207 BACIOCCHI Elisa
(+00:04,600 )
4 3 378 ALDUHOVA  Ludmila UKR 01:54,757
379 PALAMARCHU luliya
(+00:04,640 )
5 2 242 CERNIAKOVA Jevgenija LTU 02:00,767
241 AGAFONOVA Ala
{+00:10,650 )
6 7 340 GEC Karmen SLO 02:19,227
341 BRZENDA Ines
{4 00:29,110)

Chief gfficiale:  MULLER Elly

Searter: JANZE Peter

Courgse umpire;  PISZCZ Rafal

Course umpite: VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish fine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start time: 18:05
Date: 02.08.2002,

K2 500m Women Heat3

Race No.: 71

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 350 KMETOVA Ivana SVK 01:50,252
352 KOHLOVA Martina
(+00:00,000)
2 5 271 LATOSZEK Malgorzata POL 1:52 826
275 STUDZINSKA Aleksandra
{+00:02,574 )
3 2 292 PORTELA Teresa POR 01:55,010
293 RODRIGUES Helena
(+00:04,758 )
4 6 131 NEGUS Francesca GBR 01:59,156
132 NUTT Tara
{+00:08,904 )
5 7 166 VERENIDOU Xenia GRE 02:04 ,460
167 BARDAKLI Alexandra
{(+00:14,208 )
6 3 3 SCHLOGLMAN Michaela AUT 02:04 604
2 SCHWARZ Viktoria
(+00:14,352)

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Efly

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT 7
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Starttime: 18:10
Race No.: 72 Date: 02.08.2002,
C4 500m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time_ Points
1 2 39 TODOROV Tochko BUL 01:420,563 a
37 GEORGIEV Mihail
45 STEFANOY Nikolay
38 PEHLIVANOY Tvan
(+ 00:00,000 )
2 2 383 HARKOVENKO  Roman UKR 01;420,581 0
384 XRUK Petro
385 SHIMANSKIY Stanislav
386 BEZUGLI Sergiy
(+00:00,018 )
3 5 306 BRAILOVSCHI  Lucian ROM 01:420,947 0
305 PARASCHIV Mircea Viorel
304 CHERECHES Nic. Daniel
303 SIMION Mihail
{+00:00,384 )
4 6 193 MOLNAR Gabor HUN Gt:430,511 0
192 METKA Marton
197 NEMETH Balasz
196 MIKE Robert
(+00:00,948 )
5 4 286 KORCZ Damian POL 01:430,769 0
290 SKOWRONSKI Pawel
287 TONSKI Arkadiusz
291 DUNAJSKI Rafl
{+00:01,206 )
6 3 227 PROKOPENKO  Andrejs LAT 01:450,419 0
228 BOBKOVS Andrejs
230 FEDQRENKO Andrejs
229 ASTAPOVS Romans .
{+00:02,856 )
7 t 74 CERNY Jan CZE 01:480,089 0
73 SISPERA Ondrej
72 PRUSA Michal
7¢ MALINA Jarastav
(+00:05,526 )
8 7 257 BOTU Jurie MLD 02:010,121 0
258 ANDRIES Alexandr
259 CRACIUN Sergiu
260 ZLOTEA Sergiu
(+00:18,558 )
Chigt officiale:  MULLER Eily Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Starter; JANCHEN Herald Course umpire; VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija

COPYRIGHT Zim
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. Start time:  18:15
Race No.: 73 Date: 02.08.2002.
C4 500m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 2 16 KVITINSKI Nikita BLR 01:39,928
17 SCHEGOLICHI Ivan
18 VOLCHETSKY Aleksandr
19 KONDRATUK Anatoti
{+00:00,000 }
2 4 327 GRIGCRIEV Konstantin RUS 01:40,474
328 SHELEGOY Oleg
329 LEGTCHENKQ Roman
330 MIRONOV Alexey
(+00:00,546 )
3 5 159 BREDOW Steven GER 01:44 740
156 WILKE Christian
160 HOHLE Christoph
161 BREUING Stefan
(+004,812)
4 6 127 BEUGNET Mathieu FRA 01:46,426
128 LAVAUVRE  Emilien
126 LEFRANC Benjamin
129 TCHAMBA William
{+00:06 453 )
5 7 355 MATEJKA  Michal SVK 01:51,082
356 KOLIBIAR Ondrej
357 ACHBERGER Marek
358 KISS Roman
(+00:1,154 )
6 3 243 SUKLIN Jevgenij LTU 01:51,754
245 LABUCKAS Raimondas
246 GADEIKIS Tomas
244 PROCHOROV Kiril
(+00:11,826 )
7 8 56 LAZARIC Dragan CRO 01:53,206
54 TORMA Danijel
57 JURIC Tomislav
55 JURIC Nikola
(+00:13.278 )

Chief officiale: ~ MILLER Efly

Starter: JANCHEN Herald

Course umplre:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire:. CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT Zi
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Race No.: 74 [S:art.tima. 18:20
ate: 02.08.2002,
K4 500m Men Heat 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
t 5 331 KHRAMKOV Konstantin RUS : 01:260,321
332 NIKOLAEV Pavel :
335 DEGTYAREV Alexander
336 JARIKOV Dmitri
{+00:00,000 )
2 4 282 KASZUBA Wojciech POL : 01:290,693
283 BLAZEJEWSK]  Marcin
285 HANCYK Lukasz
284 WARDOWICZ Dawid
(+00:03,372)
3 6 367 HARALDSSON  Kristoffer SWE 01:300,809
369 ED Max
370 LIJUNGBERG Anders
372 BARSK Johannes
(+00:04 488 )
4 1402 1L Zeljko YUG 01:300,833
401 SAFRAN Gabor
403 DAMNIANOVIE  Viadimir
405 HORVAT Boris
(+00:04,512 )
5 8 312 MARE Merian ROM 01:310,043
311 CHIRILA Teodor
314 RUIAN Emanuel Flavius
309 SERBAN [ulian
{+00:04722)
6 9 28 TURCHIN Demian BLR 01:320,489
26 ZMITURD Nikolai
25 FINDUKEVICH  Sergei
27 KARPENKOV Valera
(+00:06,168 )
7 2 249 VICIUS Mindaugas LTU 01:330,611
251 LANKAS Aurimas
253 RAKEL Anatolij
254 RAMANAUSKAS Edvinas
(+00:07290 )
8 3 50 ROGIC Marko CRO 01:380,579
51 KORBAR Marko
52 MUZDEKA Igor
53 PISKOVIC Josip
{(+00:12,258 )
9 7 170 SEIRINAKIS Georgios GRE 01:380,735
172 BAKALIS Michail
173 NOTAROGLOU Theodoros
174 SQUTOGLOU Kyriakos
*+00:12.414)
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire;  VULETIC SLOBODAN

Finish fine judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Race No.: 75 gtart time: 18:25
ate: 02.08.2002,
K4 500m Men Heat 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 191 BOROS Gergely HUN 01:280,286
183 MONUS Erik
190 SIK Marten
189 SCHENK Aron
{+00:00,000 )
2 3 90 KRAGH Knud DEN 01:290,288
89 NIELSEN Lasse
8% SPLID Adam
87 HAMANN Kasper
(+00:01,002 )
3 6 80 POSPISIL Petr CZE 01:300,392
79 DUDA Tomag
78 ZAVREL Michal
75 TRNKA Michal
(+00:02,106 )
4 4 219 CAROLLO Maurizio ITA 01:330,890
221 CICALI Filippo
220 FALLI Filippo
216 GUERA Paolo
(+00:05,604 )
5 1 41 CANCHEV Hristo BUL 01:350,870
40 HRISTOV Hristo
42 KOLEV Kristiyan
43 GALESOV Stelyan
(+00:67,584 }
6 7 202 ABU Meir ISR 01:380,504
203 DAVID Dov
204 MOSHCOVICH  Yahv
205 LEV Roei
(+00:10,218 )
7 2 261 BITCA Valeriu MLD 01:390,788
262 TITQV Pavel
263 PUSCHRENCOQ  Jurii
264 JATIUC Vasilii
(+00:11,502 )
3 8 343 BANDEL Marko SLO 01:400,442
344 SELIHOVIC Miran
342 MARJANOVIC  Daniel
346 URDIH Matej
(+00:12,156 )
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Starter:

JANCHEN Herald

Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana
Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZM
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Race No.: 76 gtart,t'm' 18:30
ate: 02.08.2002.
K4 500m Men Heat 3
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 3 150 LUBISCH Torsten GER 01:260,670
153 ECKBRETT Torsten
154 BROCKL Norman
155 SCHLUNKE Stefan
{+00:00,000 )
2 4 102 FERNANDEZ Javier ESP 01:270,312
103 MORENO Julio
106 CASTILLO Juan Jose
[07 CRAVIOTTO Saul
{+00:00,642 )
3 8 388 BARDASH Oleksandr UKR 01:320,580
389 KOPISTINSKIY  Roman
390 SEMIKIN Mihailo
391 SKLYRENKOQ Sergiy
{+00:05,910 )
4 6 122 LEGOFF Marc FRA {1:330,558
123 LEMENTEC Marc
[24 RICHARD Nicolas
125 RILLARD Jean
{+00:06 888 )
5 2 269 HORDNES Nils Magne NOR 01:330,828
268 SCHULZ KARLSE Kristoffer
267 FEVANG Ole Magnus
270 BRUSERUD Qeyvind
(+00:07,158 )
6 7 239 PRIEDE Andis LAT 01:350,016
238 ZILE Arturs
236 LININS Andris
240 GOREMIKINS Vadims
(+00:08,346 )
7 1 7 DIERCKX Kristof BEL 01:350,562
8 ROOBROUCK Seppe
9 CORRIN Dries
10 TIMMERMANS Kenny
{+00:08,892 )
3 3 138 GOODAL Michael GBR 01:360,966
139 SAWERS John
140 GARLICK James
141 PARKER George
(+00:10,296 3
Chief ufficiale:  MOLLER Eily Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Starter: JANCHEN Heraltd Course umpire:  VULETIC SLOBODAN
Finish line judge: RAFAEL BANJAN Aspazija COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start time: 08:00

Race No.: 84 Date: 03.08.2002.

K1 1000m Women  Semi-final 1

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 30] BERES Rita Otilia ROM 04:21 244
(+00:00,000 )
2 4 15 PISKUN Elena BLR 04:21 374
(+00;00,130 )
3 6 293 RODRIGUES Helena POR 04:22,414
(+00:01,170 )
4 3 276 PAJAK Monika POL 04:23 334
(+ 00:02,090 )
5 7 2 SCHWARZ Viktoria AUT 04:34 904
{(+ 00:13,660 )
6 2 242 CERNIAKOVA Jevgenija LTU 04:38 454
(+00:17.210)
7 8 3! MONOVA Petya BUL 04:38 514
(+00:£7,270 )
8 1 91 SORIA Noelia ESP 04:38 514
(+00:17,270 )
9 9 165 GKIAOURI Foteini GRE 04:40,024
(+00:18,780 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Efly

Starler: MOULE Peter

Course umpire;  LIETIENNE Miche!

Course vmpire.  CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish fine judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM
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] Start time:  08:10
Race No.: 85 Date: 03.08.2002.
K1 1000m Women  Semi-final 2
Rank Lane¢ Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 320 KOUDINOVA Svetlana RUS 04:20,111
{+00:00,000 }
2 6 83 PONTOPPIDAN Birgit DEN 04:20,687
{+00:00,576 )
3 4 392 NADIJ Antonija YUG 04:22 643
(+00:02,532)
4 7 377 ZHUK Ludmila UKR 04:31 ,445
(+00:11,334 )
5 3 365 CREUTZBERG Frida SWE 04:33,551
{(+00:13,440)
6 8 116 BACKSTROM Erika FIN 04:34 115
{+00:14,004 )
7 9 130 DALE Zara GBR 04:37,373
{(+00:17.262 )
3 2 209 BURGIO Elisa ITA 04:38.,519
{+00:18,408)
9 1 223 STEFANOVICA Jekaterina LAT 04:42,257
(+00:22,146 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elty

Starter. MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  JONES Rowland

Course umpire:  BEDINI Francesco

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronlca COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start time:  08:20
Race No.: 86 Date: 03.08.2002.
C1 1000m Men Semi-final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 286 KORCZ Damian POL 04:13,528
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 380 PROKOPENKO Maksim UKR 04:14,824
(+00:01,206 )
3 2 325 MEDVEDEV  Viadimir RUS 04:16,102
(+00:02,574 )
4 8§ 127 BEUGNET Mathieu FRA 04:17 ,476
(+00:03,948 )
5 7 70 MALINA Jaroslav C7E 04:19 294
(+00:05,766 )
6 4 308 CARPOV Vasile ROM 04:22 ,451
{(+00:08,923 )
7 3 354 BESE Tomas SVK 04:23 932
(+00:10,404 )
8 9 212 SAVOIA Cristian ITA 04.25.,960
(+00:12,432)
9 1 134 TRAIN James GBR 04:32,632
(+00:19,104 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter MOQULE Peter

Course umpire;  LIETIENNE Michel

Course umpire. CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish line judge: OROINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start time:  08:30

Race No.: 87 Date: 03.08.2002.
K1 1000m Men Semi-final 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time

1 6 294 SILVA Emanuvel POR 03:45,880
{+00:00,000 )

2 5 184 BOTOND Balazs HUN 03:46,096
{+00:00,216 )

3 4 313 MADA Florean Avram ROM 03:47,296
(+00:01,416)

4 1 216 GUERA Paolo ITA 03:48,142
(+00:02,262 )

5 8 121 FERRER William FRA 03:52,198
(+00:06,318 )

6 2 84 BLEIBACH Kasper DEN 03:52,342
(+00:06,462 )

7 7 24 BICHAN Ruslan BLR 03:54,568
: (+00:08,688 )

3 3 347 BETHKE Damian SUI 03:56,302
(+00:10,422 )

9 9 267 FEVANG Ole Magnus  NOR 04:01,156

(+00:15276 %

Chief officiate:  MULLER Elty

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  JONES Rowland

Course umpire:  BEDINI Francasco

Finish line judge: QRDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT Zim
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Race No.: 88 Date: 03.08.2002,
K1 1000m Men Semi-final 2
Rank Lane Last Name First N\ame Country Time
1 5 133 ECKBRETT Torsten GER 03:47 276
{+00:00,000 )
2 7 332 NIKOLAEV Pavel RUS 03:.47 828
(+00:00,552 )
3 3 359 LIKER Peter SVK 03:48,398
(+00:01,122 )
"4 2 103 MORENO Tulio ESP 03:49,016
(+00:01,740 )
5 6 201 FLEMING Neil IRL 03:53,018
(+00:05,742)
6 4 75 TRNKA Michal CZE 03:56 ,420
(+00:09,144 )
7 9 135 DANIELS Thomas GBR 04:00,782
{(+00:13 506
8 8 237 VOISETS Ruslans LAT 04:01,250
(+00:13974 )
9 1 143 OLEINIK Oleg GEO 04:11,282
(+00:24,006 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Startar: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  LIETIENNE Michel

Course umpire:  CHARALAMPOS Vlachos

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM



nhd
URNOE 4 .,
‘:h. -

e K b
,;f y Oq; European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, 2 @
E«:ﬁ /{ F Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 d £
o R < imf
. Start time: (08:50
Race No.: 89 Date: 03.08.2002.
K1 1000m Men Semi-final 3

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
I 4 277 NOWAK Tomasz POL 03:45,830
{+00:00,000 )
2 5 115 PODER Raigo EST 03:47.,360
(+00:01,530 )
3 6 387 TSURKAN Vitaliy UKR 03:51,050
(+00:05,220 )
4 3 7 DIERCKX Kristof BEL 03:53,030
(+00:07,200 )
5 2 265 KOENDERS Robin NED 03:53.,906
¢+ 00:08,076 )

6 1 261 BITCA Valeriu MLD 03:54 002
(+00:08,172)

7 8 250 LAURUTIS Mantas LTU 04:04 ,892
(+00:19,082

8 9 47 IVANCIC Ivan CRO 04:07,556
{(+00:21,726 )

9 7 6 HODELSBERG Daniel AUT 04:09,692

(+00:23,862 }

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER EMy

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  JONES Rowland

Course umpire: BEDINI Francesco

Finish fine judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT Zitd
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Start time:
Race No.: 94 03.08.2002.
K2 1000m Women Semi-final
Rank Lane Last Name First N\ame Country Time
1 5 211 ZANIRATO Francesca ITA 03:59,785
208 CICALI Stefania
{#00:00,000 )
2 3 292 PORTELA Teresa POR - 04:00,955
293 RODRIGUES Helena
(+00:01,170 )
3 6 92 MUNOZ Pilar ESP 04:03 ,595
93 ROIO Lucia
(+00:03,210 )
4 4 64 FRIDRYCHOV Dagmar CZE 04:04 423
61 ADAMOVA  Anna
{+00:04,638 )
5 2 365 CREUTZBERG Frida SWE 04:04 999
366 ANDERSSON Lina
@+00:05.214 )
6 8§ 131 NEGUS Francesca GBR 04:03 ,665
132 NUTT Tara
(+00:05,880 )
7 1 394 SEL Cila YUG 04:11,533
393 NEDJELA Kristina
(+00:11,748 )
8 7 33 DEMIREVA Tzveta BUL 04:12,079
32 TUCHEROVA Petya
(+00:12,294 )
9 9 224 ALEKSANDRQ Zanda LAT 04:15,733
225 VALENTINE  Zanete
{(+00:15,948 )
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly
Starter; JA!\IZE Peter
Course umpire; LIETIENNE Michel
Course umpire: CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Start time:  09:50

Race No.: 95

Date; 03.08,2002,
C2 1000m Men Semi-final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name CGCountry Time
1 5 287 TONSKI Arkadiusz POL 03:55,392

291 DUNAJSKI Rafl
(+00:00,000 )

2 7 100 BOUZA Jose Luis ESP 03:55,692
101 CARRACEDO Jorge

(+00:00,300)

3 6 231 SUDEIKIS Andrejs LAT 03:55,770
229 ASTAPOVS ~ Romans

(+00:00,378 )

4 2 381 NEDASHKGOVS Victor UKR 03:56 364
382 BILENKIY Mihatlo

(+00:00 972}

5 4 17 SCHEGOLICHI Ivan BLR 04:04 ,056
19 KONDRATUK Anatoh

(+00.08,664 )

6 9 214 FERNIANI Fabio ITA 04:04 758
213 DI PROSPERO Saverio

(+00:09,366 )

7 3 3531 HAGARA Lubomir SVK 04:11 604
355 MATEJKA Michal

. (+00:16,212)

8 8 258 ANDRIES Alexandr MLD 04:13,278

259 CRACIUN Sergiu
(+00:17 886 )

9 | 168 MASMANIDIS Dionisios  GRE 04:13 998

169 STAVRIANIDIS loannis
(+00:18,8606 )

Chief officiale:  MOLLER Efly -

Starter: JANZE Pater

Course umpire. VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM
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. Start time:  10:00
Race No.: 96 Date: 03.08.2002.
K2 1000m Men- Semi-final 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Tine
1 6 333 KOMAROV Andrey RUS 03:27,842
334 DEVYATKIN llya
{+00.00,000 )
2 5 79 DUDA Tomag CZE 03:32,828
78 ZAVREL Michal
{+00:04,986 )
3 3 296 TAJARES Ricardo POR 03:33 ,470
205 TOME Fabio
(+00:05,628 )
4 4 136 HEATH Liam GBR 03:34,892
137 COX Edward
(+00:07,050 )
5 2 234 STRAUME Krists LAT 03:36,512
235 VOLBERGS Maris
(+00:08,670)
6 7 362 TREPAK Milos SVK 03:40 436
363 GELLE Peter
(+00:12,594 )
7 g 404 JOVANOV Pavle YUG 03:42 224
401 SAFRAN Gabor '
(+00:14,382 )
3 9 348 AMMANN Johannes SUl 03:42,974
349 GUBSER Remo
(+00:15,132 )
9 it 170 SEIRINAKIS Georgios GRE 03:54,668
171 GKOUSARIS  Konstantinos
{(+00:26,826)
Chief officiale: MULLER Elly
Starier. JANZE Peter
Course umpire; LIETIENNE Michel
Course umpire:. CHARALAMPOS Viachos
Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Starttime: 10:10
Race No.: 97 Date: 03.08.2002.
K2 1000m Men Semi-final 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 277 NOWAK Tomasz POL 03:29 082
279 MINTURA Konrad
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 219 CAROLLO Maurizio ITA 03:34,510
216 GUERA Paolo
(+00:01,428 )
3 4 104 GUTIERREZ  Abel ESP 03:36,402
105 VARGAS Enrique
(+00:07,320 )
4 3 263 PUSCHRENCO Jurii MLD 03:39.876
264 JATIUC Vasilti
(+00:10,794 )
5 8 367 HARALDSSON Kristoffer =~ SWE 03:40,686
371 ANDERSSON Per
(+00:11,604 )
6 7 86 HAUN Kasper DEN 03:42 246
85 CHRISTIANSE Torben
(+00:13,164 )
7 2 28 TURCHIN Demian BLR 03:43,566
26 ZMITURO Nikolai
(+00:14,484 )
3 1 249 VICIUS Mindaugas LTU 03:44 232
252 ZABOLOTNYI Dmitrij
_ (+00:15,150 )
9 9 5 NESSLINGER Gemot AUT 03:45,888

4 NEMES Peter
(+00:16,806 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Etly

Starter: JANZE Pster

Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire:  CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPVRIGHT ZiM
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. Start time: 11:00
Race No.: 102 Date: 03.08.2002.
C4 1000m Men Semi-final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
] 5 159 BREDOW Steven GER 03:39,013
156 WILKE Christian
160 HOHLE Christoph
161 BREUING Stefan
(+00:00,000 )
2 6 245 LABUCKAS Raimondas LTU 03:40,597
246 GADEIKIS Tomas
247 ACHMEDSIN Ravil
248 MICKEVIC Vladimir
(+00:01,584 )
3 4 39 TODOROV Tochko BUL 03:41,245
37 GEORGIEV Mihail
45 STEFANOV Nikolay
38 PEHLIVANQY lvan
(+00:02.232 )
4 7 355 MATEJKA  Michal SVK 03:44 209
356 KOLIBIAR Ondrej
357 ACHBERGER Marek
358 KISS Roman
(+00:05,196
5 3 231 SUDEIKIS Andrejs LAT 03:44,929
228 BOBKOVS Andrejs
230 FEDORENKO Andrejs
229 ASTAPOVS Romans
(+00:05.916 )
6 2 74 CERNY Jan CZE 03:48 ,403
73 SISPERA Ondrej
72 PRUSA Michal
70 MALINA Jaroslav
(+00:09,390 )
DNS 8 257 BOTU Jurie MLD
258 ANDRIES Alexandr
259 CRACIUN Sergiu
260 ZLOTEA Sergiu

+ )

Chicf officiale:  MOLLER Eily

Starter: JANCHEN Herald

Course umpire.  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire:  VULETIC Slobodan

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronlca COPYRIGHT 2itd
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Race No.: 103 ztart-t!me. 11:10
ate: 03.08.2002,
K4 1000m Men Semi-final 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country _Time
1 5 188 TOTH David HUN 03:080,675
187 SZANTAI Richard
186 VEGH David
185 ILLES Rotand
{+00:00,000 )
2 4 122 LEGOFF Marc FRA 03:090,665
123 LEMENTEC Marc
124 RICHARD Nicolas
125 RILLARD Jean
(+00:00,950 )
3 7 314 RUIAN Emanuel Flavius ROM 03:100,025
406 FLORIAN Florica
312 MARE Marian
309 SERBAN Tulian
(+060:01,350)
4 6 371 ANDERSSON Per SWE 03:160,607
36% ED Max
370 LIUNGBERG Anders
372 BARSK JTohannes
{(+00:01,932)
5 8 270 BRUSERUD Oeyvind NOR 03:140,063
268 SCHULZ KARISE Kuistoffer
267 FEVANG Cle Magnus
266 OFSTAD Qeyvind Ree
{+00:05388)
6 3 82 KRAFT Jiri CZE 03:140,615
81 OSLADIL Radek
77 ELBL Marek
76 HRBEK Petr
(+00:05 940 )
7 2 221 CICALI Filippo ITA 03:150,641
220 FALLI Filippo
218 COPPINI Matico
217 RICCHETI Alberto
_ (+00:06,966 )
8 1 250 LAURUTIS Mantas LTU 03:170,393
251 LANKAS Aurimas
253 RAKEL Anatolij
254 RAMANAUSKAS Edvinas
o ) (+00:08,718)
o 9 26t BITCA Valeriu MLD 03:250,229
262 TITOV Pavel
261 PUSCHRENCC Jurii
264 JATIUC Vasilii
(+00:16,554 )
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly Course umpire: CHARALAMPOS Viachos
Starter; JANCHEN Herald Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Firish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT Zim
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Race No.: 104

K4 1000m Men

Start time:
Date:

11:20

03.08.2002.

Semi-final 2

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time Points
1 ] 90 KRAGH Knud DEN 03:060,959 0
89 NIELSEN Lasse
88 SPLIID Adam
87 HAMANN Kasper
(+ 00:00,000 }
2 6 280 GOLEBIEVSKI Michal POL 03:090,017 0
278 WALERCZUK Daniel
284 WARDOWICZ Dawid
281 KOBYLECKI Tomasz
{+00:02,058 )
3 3 397 HOLPERT Ervin YUG 03:100,049 0
398 VUJANIC Viadimir
399 ZORIC Neboj¥a
400 BOZIC Dusen
{(+00:03,050 )
4 7 388 BARDASH Oleksandr UKR 03:110,963 0
389 KOPISTINSKIY  Roman
390 SEMIKIN Mihailo
391 SKLYRENKO Sergiy
(+00:05,004 )
5 4 359 LIKER Peter SVK 03:120,455 0
360 MATAS Pavol
361 GALCIK Ondrej
364 KRASICKY Rastislav :
(+00:05,496 )
& 8 25 FINDUKEVICH Sergei BLR 03:150,563 0
26 ZMITURQ Nikolai
28 TURCHIN Demian
27 KARPENKOV Valera
(+00:08,604 )
7 2 237 VOISETS Rustans LAT 03:160,217 0
236 LININS Andris
234 STRAUME Krists
235 VOLBERGS Maris
(+00.09.258 )
8 9 41 CANCHEV Hristo BUL 03:180,371 0
40 HRISTOV Hristo
42 KOLEV Kristiyan
43 GALESOV Stelyan
(+00:11,412)
9 | 7 DIERCKX Kristof BEL 03:210,251 0
8 ROOBROUCK Seppe
9 CORRIN Dries
i0 TIMMERMANS  Kenny
(+00;14,292 )
Chief officiale: MULLER Eliy Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire:  VULETIC Slobodan
Finish line judge; ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM
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Race No.: 123

Start time: 3:00

Date: 4.8.2002
K4 500m Women  Semi-final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 5 376 SMAHTINA Evgeniya UKR 1:43 460
377 ZHUK Ludmila
378 ALDUHOVA  Ludmila
379 PALAMARCHU luliya
(+ 0:00.000 )
2 6 117 DESALLE Aurore FRA 1:44 732
118 JENICOT Juliette
119 LHOTE Amandine
i20 THERY Angelique
(+ 0:01.272)
3 4 394 SEL Cila YUG 1:45 800
393 NEDJELA Knsting
395 MIDIC ° Branislava
396 MISKOV Branislava
(r 02340 %
4 3 63 HAVLICKOVA Lucic CZE 148 734
65 JERABKOVA Kamila
66 KOVACKOVA Lucic
67 LUNACKOVA Lenka
[+ 005274)
5 8 224 ALEKSANDRO Zanda LAT Tp49 280
225 VALENTINE  Zanete
223 STEFANOVICA Jekaterina
226 APSUKRAPSA Aiga
(+ 05 82
6 2 33 DEMIREVA Tzveta BUL 1:50.186 o
32 TUCHEROVA Petya
35 PETROVA Plamena
34 VELIKOVA Daniela
, [+ 0:06726 )
7 7 164 PATRELAKI  Eleftheria GRE 1:53 912
166 VERENIDCU  Xcnia
167 BARDAKLI Alexandra
165 GKIAOURI Foteini
(v NEGA52 )
Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Eity
Starter: JANCHEN Herald
Course umpire; PISZCZ Rafel
Course umpire: YULETIC Slobodan
Finish line judge: SALY Ferenc

COPYRIGHT ZiM



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Race No.: 124 Starttime:  8:.05

Date: 4.8.2002
Ct 500m Men Semi-final 1
Rank Lane past Name First Name Country Yime

I 6 323 LIPKIN Nikolay RUS 1:57,519
(+ 0:60,000)

2 5 380 PROKOPENKO Maksim UKR 1:58 011
(+ 000492y

3 1 156 WILKE Christian GER 1:59 037
{+ 0:01.,5t8)

4 3 353 HAGARA Lubomir SVK 2:00,033
{+ (:02,514)

5 2 257 BOTU Jurie MLD 2:03 ,819
(+ 0:06300)

6 7 17 SCHEGOLICHI Ivan BLR 2:04 371
(+ 0:06.852 )

7 4 308 CARPOV Vasile ROM 2:05,127
(+ 0:07.60% )

8 8§ 56 LAZARIC Dragan CRO 2:11.685
{+ 14,166 }

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umplre:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT 7in4



European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, _

‘ § Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 ..
. Start time: 8:07
Race No.: 124A 4.8.2002
500m Men Semi-final 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 3 36 GEORGIEV Deyan BUL 1:58 512
{+ 0:00.000 )
2 4 227 PROKOPENKQ Andrejs LAT 1:59 340
(+ 0:00.828)
3 6 243 SUKLIN Jevgenij LTU 2:02,016
(+ 0:033504)
4 7 212 SAVOIA Cristian ITA 2:03,990
(+ 005478 3
5 2 168 MASMANIDIS Dionisios GRE 2:05 832
(+ B:07320)
6 1 134 TRAIN James GBR 2:07 266
(+ 0:08754)
7 3 126 LEFRANC Benjamin FRA 2:08 508
(+ 0:09.99 )
8 8 408 MILOVANCEVI Viadimir YUG 2:10 464 -
' (+ 0:11952 )
Chiefofficiale:  MULLER Elly
Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:

Course umpire;

Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Cornelin

COPYRIGHT ZiM



European Canoce-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, # |
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Start time: 8:10
Race No.: 125

Data: 4.8.2002
K1 500m Men Semi-final 1
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country ITime

I 5 150 LUBISCH Torsten GER 1:43 675
{+ 0:00.000 )

2 4 331 KHRAMKOV Konstantin @ RUS 1:43 9381
(+ 0:00.306)

3 6 277 NOWAK Tomasz POL 1:45 643
(+ 0:01968 )

4 9 183 MONUS Erik HUN 1:46 045
(+ 02370

5 3 24 BICHAN Ruslan BLR 1:47 173
(+ 0:03458)

6 7 261 BITCA Valeriu MLD 1:47 593
{+ 0:01918)

7 | 6 HODELSBERG Daniel AUT 1:49 927
(+ 0:06252)

8§ 8§ 249 VICIUS Mindaugas LTU 1:51 001
+ 0:07.326 )

9 2 47 IVANCIC Ivan CRO 1:51,037
i+ 007362 3

Chief officiale: MULLER Elly
Starter: MOULE Peter
Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Course umpire.  VULETIC Slobodan

Finish line judge: SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT 2iM
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European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, a i
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 ;

Race No.: 126

Starttime:  §:15
Date: 4.8.2002

K1 500m Men Semi-final 2
Rank Lane Last NMame First Name Country Time
1 8 294 SILVA Emanuel POR 1:45.738
(+ 0:00000)
2 4 201 FLEMING Neil IRL 1:46 172
(+ 0:00384 )
3 6 359 LIKER Peter SVK 1:46 190
+ 0:00.402)
4 % 115 PODER Raigo EST 1:47 828
(+ 0:02040)
5 5 121 FERRER William FRA 1:47 984
(+ 002,195 )
6 7 387 TSURKAN Vitaly UKR 1:48 116
(+ 0:02328)
7 2 347 BETHKE Damian SUI 1:4% 826
(1 0:04038 )
3 I 233 PERSIDSKIS  Dainis LAT 1:53 498
(+ 0:67710)
9 3 75 TRNKA Michal CZE 1:5% 994
{(+ W:13206)
Chief offlciale: MULLER Elly
Starter: MOLULE Peter
Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana
Finish line judge: SALY Farenc COPYRIGHT Z
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European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, _
5 A

Zagreb 2/4 August 2002
. Start time: 820
Race No.: 127 Date: 4.8.2002
K1 500m Men Semi-final 3
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Jime

1 5 102 FERNANDEZ Javier ESP 1:44 911
(+ 0:00,000)

2 6 309 SERBAN Iulian ROM 1:45,319
(+ 0:00408 )

3 4 215 IANNIELLO  Marco ITA 1:45.,703
¢+ 0:00,792 )

4 2 265 KOENDERS Robin NED 1:46 609
{(+ 0:01.698)

5 9 266 OFSTAD Ocyvind Ree  NOR 1:46 771
(+ 0:01.260)

6 3 397 HOLPERT Ervin YUG 1:50 185
(+ 0:05274)

7 2 84 BLEIBACH Kasper DEN 1:50.827
(+ 405916

8 7 7 DIERCKX Kristof BEL 1:53 755
(+ 008844

9 I 367 BARALDSSON Knstoffer SWE 1:55.267
(+ 010336 )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Ralel

Course umpire:  VULETIC Slobodan

Finish line judge: SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT ZifA
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Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Start time: 200

Race No.: 131 Date: 4.8.2002

K1 500m Women Semi-final 1

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
I 5 317 MEREJINA Svetlana RUS 1:58 507
(+ 0:00.000)
2 7 298 RUSANESCU Lavinia ROM 2:00 ,387
(+ 0:01980)
3 6 211 ZANIRATO Francesca ITA 2:02.165
(+ 0:03258)
4 3 15 PISKUN Elena BLR 2:04 493
(+ 005,586 )
5 8 376 SMAHTINA Evgeniya UKR 2:05,147
+ 0:06.240)
6 2 2 SCHWARZ Viktoria AUT 2:05 .,585
¢+ 0:06678 )
7 4 9] SORIA Noelia ESP 2:09 455
(+ (10548 )
] I 31t MONOVA Petya BUL 2:10.709
(+ 0:11.802 )
9 9 33% URDIH Ester SLO 2:23 513
(+ 0:24.606 )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Edly

Starter: MGULE Peter

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Ralel

Course umpire:  VULETIC Slobodan

Finish line judge: SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT 28
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European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, g e
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 g

Start time: 9:05

Race No.: 132 Date: 4.8.2002

K1 §00m Women  Semi-final 2

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 6 392 NADJ Antonija YUG 2:01 455
(+ 0:00.000 )
2 5 144 LEUE Friedericke  GER 2:01,533
(+ DO0L7R )
3 8 83 PONTOPPIDAN Birgit DEN 2:02 397
(+ 0:00942)
4 2 116 BACKSTROM FErika FIN 2:03 207
+ 01,752
5 4 35§ ORSULOVA  Jana SVK 2:05 595
(+ 0:04,140)
6 9 292 PORTELA Teresa POR 2:09 513
(+ 0:08.058)
7 3 241 AGAFONOVA Ala LTU 2:10.263
(+ D:08.808 )
$ 7 130 DALE Zara GBR 2:11.793
(+ 0:10338)
9 1 223 STEFANOVICA Jekaterina LAT 2:16 257
+ 014802

Chief officiale: MULLER Eny

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire:  CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT ZiM
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&? " 3 European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, g _
;fg g‘; Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 A
s i - -
. Start time:  Q:1D
Race No.: 133 Date: 4.8.2002
C2 500m Men Semi-final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 6 157 LANGE Erik GER 1:52 330
158 KOWALSCHEK Andre
¢+ 0:00,000)
2 4 304 CHERECHES Nic. Daniel ROM 1:52 600
303 SIMION Mihail
¢+ 0:00270)
3 3 231 SUDEIKIS Andrejs LAT 1:53 062
229 ASTAPOVS Romans
(+ 0:00732)
4 5 100 BOUZA Jose Luis ESP 1:34 772
101 CARRACEDO Jorge
(+ 0:02442)
5 2 214 FERNIANI Fabio ITA 1:55 042
213 DI PROSPERO Saverio
¢+ D02712)
6 7 325 MEDVEDEY  Vladimir RUS 1:57.208
326 CHIRCBOV Ivan
(+ .04 878)
7 3 168 MASMANIDIS Dionisios GRE 1:59,302
169 STAVRIANIDIS Ioannis
(+ 0:06972)
8 9 258 ANDRIES Alexandr MLD 2:00 484
259 CRACIUN Sergiu
(+ 0:08.154)
DSQ | 36 LAZARIC Dragan CRO

57 JURIC Tomistav
(+ )

Chief officiale: MULLER Eny

Starter. JANZE Peter

Course umpire.  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire:  VULETIE Slobodan

Finish line judge: SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT 2



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Start time: .
Race No.: 134 9:13

Date: 4 82002
K2 500m Men Semi-final 1
Rank Lane Last Name FirstName Country Time
1 6 182 JARIK Gergely HUN 1:34,210
181 SZABO Gergely
{+ 0:00,000)
2 4 311 CHIRILA Teodor ROM 1:35 614
310 ANTON Alin Mihai
+ 0:01,404)
3 5 151 MAYER Anton Rudolf GER }:37 054
152 RUBSAM Roland
(+ 0:02844)
4 3 104 GUTIERREZ Abel ESP 1:40 450
105 VARGAS Enrique
(+ 0:06.240 )
5 8 348 AMMANN Johannes SUi 1:42,700
349 GUBSER Remo
+ 0:.08490)
6 7 10 TIMMERMANS Kenny BEL §:43 306
9 CORRIIN Dries
(+ 0:09096 )
7 1 86 HAUN Kasper DEN 1:44 374
85 CHRISTIANSE Torben :
(+ 0:10.164 )
8 9 5 NESSLINGER Gemot AUT 1:44 974
4 NEMES Peter
(+ 0:10.764 )
9 2 203 DAVID Dov ISR " 1:48 058
204 MOSHCOVICH Yahv
(+ 0:13 848 )

Chief officiale: ~ MDLLER Elly

Starter. JANZE Pater

Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT ZM
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Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

¥ pow? J
. Start tima: 9-20
Race No.: 138 Date: 4.8.2002
K2 500m Men Semi-final 2
Rank Lane Last Name First Name  Country Time
1 4 296 TAJARES Ricardo POR 1:38,121
295 TOME Fabio
(+ 0:00000 )
2 5 280 GOLEBIEVSKI Michal POL 1:39.,057
278 WALERCZUK Daniel
(+ 0:00936 )
3 8§ 250 LAURUTIS Mantas LTU 1:39 075
251 LANKAS Aurimas
(+ 0:00954)
4 3 1398 VUJANIC Vladimir YUG 1:40,071
399 ZORIC Neboja
(+ 0:01.950)
5 2 360 MATAS Pavol SVK 1:41,673
361 GALCIK Ondrej
(+ :03.352)
6 7 77 ELBL Marek CZE 1:41 751
76 HRBEK Petr
(+ 0:03630)
7 6 27 KARPENKOV Vakra BLR 1:42 735
25 FINDUKEVICH Sergei
(+ 0:04614)
§ 9 261 BITCA Valeriu MLD 1:43 437
262 TITOV Pavel
{+ 0:05316)
g 1 48 LAZARIC Tomislav CRO 1:45 675
49 CADEZ Hrvoje
(+ 0:07.554)

Chief officlale:  MULLER Elly

Startar: JANZE Peter

Gourse umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire;  VULETIC Slobodan

Finish fine judge: SALY Ferenc COPYRIGHT Zid
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-y  European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, & ___ 4 4 %
Zagreb 2i4 August 2002

Race No.: 136

K2 500m Men

Start time: 9:25
Date: 4.3.2002

Semi-final 3

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 § 333 KOMAROV Andrey RUS 1:36 038
334 DEVYATKIN Ilya
(+ 0:00.000)
2 6 136 HEATH Liam GBR 1:37 916
137 COX Edward
(+ 0:01.878)
3 4 369 ED Max SWE 1:38 444
370 LYUNGBERG  Anders
(+ 0:02.406)
4 7 218 COPPINI Matteo ITA 1:38 558
217 RICCHETI Alberto
(+ 0:02,520 }
5 3 234 STRAUME Krisis LAT 1:40,676
235 VOLBERGS Maris
(+ 0:045638)
6 2 41 CANCHEV Hristo BUL 1:42 410
40 HRISTOV Hristo
(+ 0:06372)
7 9 58 KANARIS Anastasis CYP I:45.836
59 GEORGIOU Orestis
{(+ 0:09.798 )
8 8 170 SEIRINAKIS Georgios GRE 1:47 564
171 GKOUSARIS  Konstantinos
¢+ 0:11526)
9 1 455 KOCOSKI Jovanéo MKD 1:52 340
456 JAULEVSKI Aleksandar
¢+ 0:16302)
Chief officiale:  MOULLER Eliy
Starter: JANZE Peter
Course wnpire:  VULETIC Slobadan
Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Fimsh line judge: SALY Ferenc

COPYHRIGHT ZiM



European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship,
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

i

Race No.: 141

K2 500m Women

Start time: 19:00
Date: 4.8.2002

Semi-final 1

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 7 378 ALDUHOVA  Ludmila UKR 1:53,893
379 PALAMARCHU luliya
(+ 0:00000 )
2 5 271 LATOSZEK  Malgorzata  POL 1:54 325
275 STUDZINSKA Aleksandra
(+ 2:00432)
3 4 206 BIGLIARDI  Chiara ITA 1:55.723
207 BACIOCCHI  Elisa
(+ ¢:01 830)
4 6 365 CREUTZBERG Frida SWE 1:58 651
366 ANDERSSON Lina
(+ 0:04.758)
5 3 131 NEGUS Francesca GBR 1:58.741
132 NUTT Tara
{(+ 0:04,848)
6 2 35 PETROVA Plamena BUL 2:03 073
34 VELIKOVA  Dani¢la
(+ 0:09.180)
7 9 224 ALEKSANDRO Zanda T LAT 2:06 073
725 VALENTINE  Zanete
(+ 0:12,180 )
8 8§ 340 GEC Karmen SLO 2:17,083
341 BRZENDA Ines
(+ 023.190)

Chiel officiale: MULLER Elly
Starter: JANCHEN Herald
Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Ceurse umpire.  VULETIC Siobodan
Finish line judge: SALY Ferenc

COPYRIGHT Zit4



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Start time: 10:05

Race No.: 142 Date: 4.8.2002

K2 800m Women  Semi-final 2

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Cauntry Time
| 4 322 ANDREEVA  Tatiana RUS 1:50,718
319 KIACHTCHEN Svetlana
+ 0:00.000 )
2 6 292 PORTELA Teresa POR 1:53.736
293 RODRIGUES Helena
(+ 0:03.018)
3 5 68 LUNACKOVA Petra CZE 1:53 874
62 DANHELOVA Martina
(+ 003,156 )
4 3 92 MUNOZ Pilar ESP 1:58 224
33 ROJO Lucia
(+ 0:07.506 )
5 7 242 CERNIAKOVA Jevgenija LTU 1:58 .800
241 AGAFONOVA Ala
(+ (L0R082)
6 3 3 SCHLOGLMAN Michaela AUT 2:03.,072
2 SCHWARZ Viktoria
(+ 0:12.354 )
7 2 166 VERENIDOU Xenia GRE 2:03 474
167 BARDAKLI Alexandra
(+ B:12756 )

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elty

Starter: JANCHEN Herald

Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire:  CHARVATQOVA Hana

Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Corneliu COPYRIGHT ZiM
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European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, # __ & 4
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Race No.: 143 Start time:  10:10

Date: 4.8.2002
C4 500m Men Semi-final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 3 193 MOLNAR Gabor HUN 1:39,802
192 METKA Marton
197 NEMETH Balasz
196 MIKE Raobert
(+ 0:00,000 )
2 & 286 KORCZ Damian POL, 1:40 3,966
290 SKOWRONSKI Pawel
287 TONSKI Arkadivsz
291 DUNAIJSKI Rafl
{+ 0:01164)
3 7 243 SUKLIN Jevpenij LTU 1:41,458
245 LABUCKAS Raimandas
246 GADEIKIS Tomas
244 PROCHOROV Kiril
(+ 0:01,656 )
4 4 127 BEUGNET Mathieu FRA 1:427,220
128 LAVAUVRE Emilien
126 LEFRANC Benjamin
129 TCHAMBA William
(+ D:02418)
5 2 227 PROKOPENKO Andrejs LAT 1:4273.724
378 BOBKOVS Andrejs
230 FEDORENKO Andrejs
229 ASTAPOVS Romans
(+ 0:02922 )
"6 8 74 CERNY Jan CZE 1:451,328
73 8I8PERA Ondre;j
72 PRUSA Michal
70 MALINA Jaroslay
(+ ;05526 )
7 ¢ 257 BOTU Jurie MLD 147,368
258 ANDRIES Alexandr
259 CRACIUN Sergiu
260 ZLOTEA Sergiv
_ o » (r 0:073566 )
8 3 355 MATEJKA Michal SVK 1:51 L1160
356 KOLIBIAR Ondrej
357 ACHBERGER Marek
358 KISS Roman
) {+ 0:11358)
9 1 36 LAZARIC Dragan CRO T 1:54 1,364
54 TORMA Dianijel
57 JURIC Tomislay
55 JURIC Nikola
- {+ 0:14562)
Chief officiale: MOLLER Elly Course umpire.  PISZCZ Rafel
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire:  VULETIC Slobodan

Fipish line judge: BARSENESCU Corneliu COPYRIGHT ZiM
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European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, o '
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Race No.: 144

K4 500m Men

Start time: 10:15
Date: 4.8.2002

Semi-final 1

Rank Lane Last Name First N\ame Country Time
1 5 282 KASZUBA Wojciech POL 1:282,099
283 BLAZEJEWSKI Marein
285 HANCYK Lukasz
284 WARDOWICZ Dawid
(+ 0:00000 )
2 4 80 POSPISIL Petr CZE 1:28,123
7% DUDA Toma
78 ZAVREL Michal
75 TRNKA Michal
(+ 0:00024)
3 | 28 TURCHIN Demian BLR 1:293.34
26 ZMITURO Nikolai
25 ENDUKEVICH Sergei
27 KARPENKOV Valera
(+ 001242
4 7 402 ILIC Zeliko UG 1:30,205
401 SAFRAN Gabor
403 DAMNIANOVLE  Viadimir
405 HORVAT Botis
{(+ 0:02,106 )
5 3 122 LEGOFF Mare FRA 1:31 1,255
123 LEMENTEC Mare
124 RICHARD NMicolas
125 RILLARD Jean
(+ 0:03136)
6 9 26] BITCA Valeriu MLD 1:323.227
262 TITOV Pavel
263 PUSCHRENCO Juri
264 JATIUC Vasilii
(+ (04,128 )
7 6 388 BARDASH Oleksandr KR 1:322,437
339 KOPISTINSKIY Roman
390 SEMIKIN Mihailo
391 SKLYRENKO Sergiy
(+ 0:04338 )
8 8§ 239 PRIEDE Andis LAT 1:332,091
238 ZILE Arturs
236 LINING Andrts
240 GOREMIKINS Vadims
(+ 0:04992 )
4 2 4] CANCHEV Hristo BUL 1337115
40 HRISTOV Hrista
42 KOLEVY Kristiyan
43 GALESOVY Stelyan
L o B {+ 0:05016 )
Chief officiale: MULLER Elly Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire:  CHARVATOVA Hana
Finlsh line judge: BARSENESCU Gorneliu COPYRIGHT ZiM



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

A

Race No.: 145

K4 500m Men

Semi-final 2

£0:20
4 82002

Firlsh line judge:

BARSENESCU Corneliu

COPYRIGHT 2K

Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 7 312 MARE Marian ROM 1:127),862
311 CHIRILA Teodor
314 RUIAN Emanuel Flavius
309 SERBAN Tulian
(+ 0:00000)
2 4 102 FERNANDEZ Javier ESP 1:29).952
103 MORENO Julio
106 CASTILLO Jusn Jose
107 CRAVIOTTO Saul
(+ 0:00.090 )
3 5 90 KRAGH Knud DEN 1:28).840
82 NIELSEN Lasse
88 SPLID Adam
27 HAMANN Kasper
+ 000978 )
4 6 367 HARALDSSON Kristolfer SWE 1:22 3980 T
369 ED Max
370 LIUNGBERG Anders
372 BARSK Johannes
(+ 0:02118)
5 3 219 CAROLLO Maurizio ITA 130,628
221 CICALI Filippo
220 FALLI Filippo
216 GUERA Paolo
{+ 0:02.766 )
& 1 249 VICIUS Mindaugas LTU vI237t6
251 LANKAS Aurimas
253 RAKEL Anatoli
254 RAMANAUSKAS Edvinas
(+ 0:04,854)
7 9 7 DIERCKX Kristof BEL 1:33 1,466
8 ROOBROUCK  Seppe
9 CORRIIN Dries
10 TIMMERMANS Kenny
(+ D:05604 )
8 2 26% HORDNES Nils Magne NOR 1:333.550
268 SCHULZ KARLSE Kristoffer
267 FEVANG Ole Magnus
270 BRUSERUD Oeyvind
_ {(+ 0:056%8 )
9 3 202 ABU Meir ISR 1:34 7,660
203 DAVID Dov
204 MOSHCOVICH Yahvy
205 LEV Roei
(= 66798 )
Chief officize:.  MULLER Elly Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire:  VULETIC Slobadan
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A& 10 European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, # el
" }1- s F *
g Z Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 % £
o = . L R &
Start time:
Race No.: 107 Date: 03.08.2002.
K1 1000m Women  Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
| 5 144 LEUE Friedericke ~ GER 04.09,078
{+00:00,000 )
2 6 175 FALDUM Berenike HUN 04:10,360
{(+00:01,782)
3 4 60 BLAHOVA  Jana CZE 04:13 ,692
(+00:04,614 )
4 3 301 BERES Rita Otilia ROM 04:17 ,424
{(+00:08,346 )
5 1 293 RODRIGUES Helena POR 04:19,392
(+00:10,314)
6 92 392 NADJ Antonija YUG 04:20,832
(+00:11,754 )
7 2 83 PONTOPPIDAN Birgit DEN 04:23 ,082
(+00:14,004 )
8 7 320 KOUDINOVA Svetlana RUS 04:24 ,186
{+00:15,108 )
9 & 15 PISKUN Elena BLR 04:25 266
(+00:16,188 )
Chief officizle:  MOLLER Eily
Starter; MCULE Pater
Cowse umplre:  LIETIENNE Michel
Course umpire:  CHARALAMPQOS Viachos
Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT Zitw
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European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, i
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 ]
. | Start time: 14:40
Race No.: 108 Date: 03.08.2002.
C1 1000m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time

1 6 94 CURBEIRA David ESP 04:06,105
{(+00:00,000 )
2 7 36 GEORGIEV Deyan BUL 04:06,279
(+00:00,174 )
3 5 161 BREUING Stefan GER 04:06,718
{(+00:00,613 )
4 8 286 KORCZ Damian POL 04:07 852
(+00:01,747)
5 4 227 PROKOPENKO Andrejs LAT 04:10,083
{+00:03,978 )
6 1 380 PROKOPENKO Maksim UKR 04:10,785
(+00:04,680 }
7 3 16 KVITINSKI Nikita BLR 04:11,859
(+00:05,754 )
8 2 194 TOTH Marton HUN 04:17,007
(+00:10,902 )
9 9 325 MEDVEDEV  Viaditir RUS 04.20,715

(+00:14.610 )

Chief officiale:”  MEOLLER Efly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Caurse umpire:  JONES Rowland

Course umpire: GHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM
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5! . »  European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, ¥
‘/..; L . E #
¢ { z Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 %

Race No.: 109 Start time:  14:50

Date: 03.08.2002.
K1 1000m Men Finai
Rank Lang Last Name First Name Country Time

I 4 153 ECKBRETT Torsten GER 03:40,633
(+00:00,000 )

2 6 277 NOWAK Tomasz POL 03:40,765
{(+00:00,132 )

3 5 294 SILVA Emanuel POR 03:41,521
(+00:00,888 )

4 3 184 BOTOND Balazs HUN 03:41,755
{(+00:01,122 )

5 2 115 PODER Raigo EST 03:44 911
_ (+00:04,278 )

6 1 359 LIKER Peter SVK 03:47,149
(+00:06,516 )

7 7 332 NIKOLAEV Pavel RUS 03:48 7793
{(+00:08,160 )

8 8 313 MADA Florean Avram ROM 03:48 835
(+00:08,202 )

9 % 387 TSURKAN Vitaliy UKR 04:01,003

(+00:20,370 )

Chief officiale:  MOLLER Efly

Starer: MOULE Peter

Course umplre: LIETIENNE Michel

Course umplre: CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM
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et - g
. Start time:  16:40
Race No.: 113 Date: 03.08.2002,
~ Results |
PR Es K2 1000m Women  Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 6 147 LEONHARDT Caroline GER 03:45,586
149 ZIMMERMANN Sirka
(+060.00,000 )
2 5 177 SZAKALLAS Eva HUN 03:46,071
176 KOZAK Danusia
(+00:00,485 )
3 3 272 SZULC Aneta POL 03:49,563
273 MIKOLAICZY Beata
(+00:03,577
4 7 298 RUSANESCU Lavinia ROM 03:52,630
300 CIUPERCA Ana Maria
(+00:07,044 )
5 2 350 KMETOVA fvana SVK 03:53,061
351 ORSULOVA Jana
(+00:07,475 )
6 4 322 ANDREEVA  Tatiana RUS 03:53 ,626
319 KIACHTCHEN Svetlana
{+00:08,040 )
7 8§ 211 ZANIRATO Francesca ITA 03:59,344
208 CICALI Stefania
(+00:13,758 )
8 9 92 MUNOZ Pilar ESP 04:00 ,628
93 ROJO Lucia
(+00:15,042 )
9 1 292 PORTELA Teresa POR 04:04 ,394
293 RODRIGUES Helena
(+00:19,308 )
Chief officiate:  MULLER Elly
Slarter: JANZE Peter
Course umpire:  LIETIENNE Michel
Course umpire. CHARALAMPOS Viachos
Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZM
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) Starttime:  16:50
Race No.: 114 Date: 03.08.2002.
C2 1000m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country | Time
1 5 157 LANGE Erik GER - 03:48,094
158 KOWALSCHEK Andre
(+00:00,000 }
2 6 193 MOLNAR Gabor HUN 03:48,172
192 METKA Marton
{+006:00,078 )
3 2 243 SUKLIN Jevgenij LTU 03:48,976
244 PROCHOROV  Kiril
{+00:00,382 )
4 7 71 SLOCAR Jan CZE 03:51,556
69 RAINOCH Martin
(+00:03,462)
5 4 304 CHERECHES Nic.Daniel ROM 03:52,522
303 SIMION Mihail
' {+00.04,428 )
6 3 327 GRIGORIEV Konstantin RUS 03:52 918
328 SHELEGOV  Oleg
(+00:04,824 )
7 9 231 SUDEIKIS Andrejs LAT 03:53 446
229 ASTAPOVS Romans
(+00:05,352)
8 8 287 TONSKI Arkadiusz POL 03:53,740
291 DUNAIJSKI Rafl
(+00:05,646 )
9 1 100 BOUZA Jose Luis ESP 04:03,082
101 CARRACEDO Jorge
(+00:14,088 )

Chief officiasle;  MULLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire:  JONES Rowland

Course umpire:. CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZiM
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. Start time:  17:00
Race No.: 115 Date: 03.08.2002.
K2 1000m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
i 5 182 JARIK Gergely HUN 03:19,774
181 SZABO Gergely
(+00:00,000 )
2 3 333 KOMAROV Andrey RUS 03:22,120
334 DEVYATKIN Iiya
(+00:02,346
3 & 150 LUBISCH Torsten GER 03:22,204
154 BROCKL Norman
(+00:02,430)
4 4 311 CHIRILA Teodor ROM 03:22,222
310 ANTON Alin Mihai
{+00:02,448 )
5 2 219 CAROLLO Maurizio ITA 03:26,848
216 GUERA Paolo
(+00:07,074 )
6 1 296 TAJARES Ricardo POR 03:28,756
295 TOME Fabio
(+00:08,982 )
7 8 79 DUDA Tomas CZE 03:30,412
78 ZAVREL Michal
(+00:10,638 )
8 7 277 NOWAK Tomasz POL 03:31,240
279 MINTURA Konrad
{(H00:11,466 )
9 9 104 GUTIERREZ  Abel ESP 03:32,350
105 VARGAS Enrique
(+00:12,576)
Chief officiale: ~ MIJLLER Elly
Starter: JANZE Peter
Course umpire; LIETIENNE Michel
Course umpire:  CHARALAMPOS Viachos

Finlsh line judga: ORDINANA. Veronica

COPYRIGHT ZiM
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. Starttime:  18:50 _
Race No.: 119 03.08.2002.
C4 1000m Men
Rank Lane Last Namea First Name Country Time
1 5 16 KVITINSKI Nikita BLR 03:250,838
21 RYBCHENKO Dima
18 VOLCHETSKY Aleksandr
19 KONDRATUK Anatoli
{+00:00,000 )
2 4 324 TCHOUDAKOV Evgueni RUS 03:290,419
323 LIPKIN Nikolay
329 LEGTCHENKOV  Roman
330 MIRONOV Alexey
{+00:03,581)
3 2 308 CARPOV Vasile ROM 03:290,966
305 PARASCHIV Mircea Viorel
304 CHERECHES Nic. Daniel
306 BRAILOYSCHI Lucian
{+00:04,128 }
4 3 286 KORCZ Damian POL 03:300,253
. 290 SKOWRONSKI Pawel
288 SOBCZAK Arkadiusz
291 DUNAIJSKI Rafl
(+00:04.415 )
5 % 383 HARKOVENKO Roman UKR 03:300,818
384 KRUK Petro
385 SHIMANSKIY Stanislav
386 BEZUGLI Sergiy
(+ 00:04,580 )
3 7 194 TOTH Marton HUN 03:310,304
195 SAFRAN Mihaly
197 NEMETH Balasz
198 FOLTAN Laszlo
(+00:05,466 )
7 8 159 BREDOW Steven GER 03:330,571
156 WILKE Christian
160 HOHLE Christoph
161 BREUING Stefan
(+00:07,731)
8 9 39 TODOROV Tochko BUL 03:340,237
37 GEQRGIEV Mihail
45 STEFANGV Nikolay
38 PEHLIVANOV Ivan
(+ 008,399 }
5 I 245 LABUCKAS Raimondas LTU 03:34D,976
246 GADEIKIS * Tomss
247 ACHMEDSIN Ravil
248 MICKEVIC Viadimir
(+00:09,138)
Chief officiale: MOLLER Elty Coures umplre;. PISZCZ Rafal
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire:  VULETIC Slobodan
. Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT 2
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Race No.: 120 Suardime:  19:0
ate: 03.08.2002,
K4 1000m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country _Time_
1 $ 332 NIXOLAEV Pavel RUS 03:020,383
336 JARIKOV Dmitri
335 DEGTYAREV Alexander
338 KORNEEV Viadimir
. -+ 00:00,000 )
2 K| 188 TOTH David HUN 03:040,891]
187 SZANTAI Richard
186 VEGH David
185 ILLES Roland
{+00:02,508 )
3 7 S0 KRAGH Knud DEN 03:030,695
89 NIELSEN Lasse
B8 SPLIID Adam
87 HAMANN Kasper
(+00:03312 )
4 2 280 GOLEBIEVSKI Michal POL 03:050,839
278 WALERCZUK Daniel
284 WARDOWICZ Dawid
281 KOBYLECKI] Tomasz
(+00:03 456 )
5 4 102 FERNANDEZ Javier ESP (3:060,589
103 MORENO Julio
106 CASTILLO Juan Jose
107 CRAVIOTTO Sau]
(+ 00:04,206 )
[ 6 151 MAYER Anton Rudolf GER 03:070,279
152 RUBSAM Roland
162 SPUR Lieven
143 FLOBEL Philipp
. {+00:04,896 )
7 1 314 RUIAN Emanue! Flavius ROM 03:080,131
406 FLORIAN Florica
312 MARE Marian
309 SERBAN Tulian
{(+00:05,748 )
H 8 122 LEGOFF Marc FRA 03:100,201
123 LEMENTEC Mare
124 RICHARD Nicolas
125 RILLARD Jean
(+00:07 818 )
9 9 397 HOLPERT Ervin YUG 03:120,691
398 VUIANIC Vladimir
399 ZORIC Nebojsa
400 BOZIC Dusan
(+00:16,308 )
Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly Course umpire. VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Starter; JANCHEN Herald Course umpire:  CHARVATOVA Hana
Finish line judge: ORDINANA Veronica COPYRIGHT ZIM
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Race No.: 150 Start time: 14:30
" Date: 4,8.2002
K4 500m Women Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
| 5 147 LEONHARDT Caroline GER 1:382,209
t48 HORMANN Silke
146 REINHARDT Nicole
145 KNEBEL Maren
N (+ 0:00000 )
2 4 320 KOUDINOVA Svetlana RUS 1:391,535
321 PETROVA Nadezda
322 ANDREEVA Tatiana
319 KTIACHTCHENKOQO Swvetlana
(+ 0:01326)
3 3 177 SZAKALLAS Eva HUN 1:40 1,501
176 KOZAXK Danusiz
178 HEGYI Reka
199 MERESZ Nora
-+ 0027292)
4 § 297 TOPA Mihaela ROM 1:41 2479
298 RUSANESCU Lavinia
' 300 CIUPERCA Ana Maria
299 PLATON Alina
+ 0:03270)
5 ¥ 271 LATOSZEK Malgorzata POL [:41 1,605
272 SZULC Ancla
273 MIKOLAJCZYK  Beala
275 STUDZINSKA Aleksandra
+ 0:03396 )
o 1 117 DESALLE Aurore FRA 1:457,25%
118 JENICOT Julictte
119 LHOTE Amandine
120 THERY Angelique
(- 0:07.050 )
T 8 376 SMAHTINA Evgentya UKR 1:451.697
377 ZHUK Ludmaila
378 ALDUHOVA Ludmila
379 PALAMARCHUK Iuliva
(+ 0.07438)
& 2 211 ZANIRATO Francesca ITA 1461.579
210 FERRARI Alessia
207 BACIOCCHI Eliza
208 CICALY Stefania
(+ 0D:08370)
g 9 394 SEL Cila YUG 1:49) 843
393 NEDIELA Kristina
395 MIDIC Branislava
396 MISKOV Branisiava
+ :11634)
Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly Course umplre:  PISZCZ Rafel
Starter: JANCHEN Heratd Course umpire:  VULETIC Slobodan
Finish line judge: BARSEMESCU Corneliu COPYRIGHT Zi
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European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, § _
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Race No.: 151 Start time:  14:35

Date: 4.8.2002
C1 500m Men Final o
Rank Lane ™ Last Name First Name Country Time

1 5 287 TONSKI Arkadiusz POL 1:56 772
(+ 0:00,000)
2 8 380 PROKOPENKO Maksim UKR 1:57,180
(+ 0:00,408 )
3 6 94 CURBEIRA  David ESP 1:57,780
) {+ 001,008
4 4 192 METKA Marton HUN 1:58 374
(+ 0:01.602)
5 2 227 PROKOPENKO Andrejs LAT 1:58 518
(+ 0:01.746)
6 7 36 GEORGIEV  Deyan BUL 1:59 ,490
(+ 0:02718)
7 3 323 LIPKIN Nikolay RUS 1:59,706
{+ 0:02,934)
8 9 243 SUKLIN Jevgenij LTU 2:01,146
(+ 0:04374)
9 1 156 WILKE Christian GER 2:02 544
(+ 0:05772)

Chief officlale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Corneliu CORVRIGHT Zitd



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Race No.: 152 Start time: 14:40

Date: 4.8.2002
K1 500m Men Final

Rank Lane L.ast Name FirstName Country Time
1 6 102 FERNANDEZ Javier ESP §:43 201
{+ 0:00,000)
2 8 277 NOWAK Tomasz POL 1:43 273
{(+ 0:00072)
3 5 150 LUBISCH Torsten GER 1:44,197
{+ 0:00,996 )
4 3 331 KHRAMKOV Konstantin RUS 1:44 977
{+ 001776 )
5 7 201 FLEMING Neil IRL 1:46 ,267
(+ 0:03.066 )
0 2 309 SERBAN Iubian ROM 1:46 285
[+ 0:03.084)
7 4 294 SILVA Emanuel POR 1:46,747
. (+ 0:03,54¢ )
8 1 359 LIKER Peter SVK 1:48 325
(+ 0:05124}%
9 g 215 TANNIELLO Marco ITA 1:48 421
{(+ 0:05220)

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Starter: MOULE Peter

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel

Gourse umplre:  VULETIC Slobodan \

Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Cormeliu COPYRIGHT ZiM



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

, Start ime: 1616
Race No.: 156 Date: 482002
K1 500m Women Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Gountry Time
| 5 175 FALDUM Berenike HUN 1:55,864
(+ 0:00,000 )
2 4 60 BLAHOVA Jana CZE 156,086
(+ 0:00222)
3 6 273 MIKOLAJCZY Beata POL 1:56 ,290
(+ 0:00426 )
4 2 144 LEUE Friedericke GER 1:57 094
(+ 0:01230)
5 8 298 RUSANESCU Lavinia ROM 1:59,188
(+ 0:03324)
6 7 392 NADJ Antonija YUG 1.59 296
(+ 0:03.432)
7 9 83 PONTOFPIDAN Birgit DEN 1:59 458
{(+ 0:03,594 )
8 1 211 ZANIRATO Francesca ITA 2:00,946
(+ 0:05.082)
9 3 317 MEREJINA Svetlana RUS 2:02 ,440
{+ 0:06.576)
Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly
Starter: MOULE Peter
Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Course umpire:  VULETIC Slobodan
Finlzh Bne judge: BARSENESCU Corneliu COPYRIGHT ZiM



European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, £
Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 X

Race No.: 157 Start time:  16:21

Date: 4 %.2002
C2 500m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 6 71 SLOCAR Jan CZE 1:45 647
69 RAJNOCH Martin
(+ @:00,000 )
2 4 244 PROCHOROV Kiril LTU 1:46,115
245 LABUCKAS  Raimondas
(+ 0:00.468 )
3 5 16 KVITINSKI  Nikita BLR 1:46 433
18 VOLCHETSKY Aleksandr
(+ 0:00786 )
4 7 28% SOBCZAK Arkadiusz POL 1:46 781
290 SKOWRONSKI Pawel
(+ 0:01,134)
5 8 157 LANGE Erik GER 1:47,159
158 KOWALSCHEK Andre
(+ 0:01.512)
"6 1 304 CHERECHES Nic. Daniel ROM 1:47 843
303 SIMION Mihail
(+ 0:02,i96 )
7 3 195 SAFRAN Mihaly HUN 1:47 885
194 TOTH Marton
{+ 0:02138)
8 2 381 NEDASHKOVS Victor UKR 1:48 119
382 BILENKIY Mihailo
(+ 0:02.472)
9 9 231 SUDEIKIS Andrejs LAT 1:48 ,953
229 ASTAPOVS Romans
B (+ 0:03,306 )

Chief officiale:  MULLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire:  VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny

Course umpire: CHARVATCVA Hana .

Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Corneliu COPYRIGHT ZiM



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

Race No.: 158 Start ime:  16:26

Date: 4.8.2002
K2 500m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
| 5 182 JARIK Gergely HUN 1:30 867
181 SZARBRO Gergely
(+ 0:00.000)
2 6 333 KOMAROV Andrey RUS £:31.011
334 DEVYATKIN liyva
(+ 0:00.144 )
3 3 311 CHIRILA Teodor ROM 1:33.315
310 ANTON Alin Mihat
(+ 0:02448)
4 £ 151 MAYER Anton Rudolf GER 1:33 735
152 RUBSAM Roland
+ 0:02.862 )
5 4 296 TAJARES Ricardo POR 1:35.271
295 TOME Fabio
{r 0:04404)
6 2 136 HEATH Liam GBR 1:35 81t
137 COX Edward
(v 004944 )
7 7 280 GOLEBIEVSKI Michal POL 1:36 207
278 WALERCZUK Danicl
(+ 05340 )
] 3 369 ED Max SWE 1:36 579
370 LTUNGBERG  Anders
(+ 0:05712)
9 1 250 LAURUTIS Mantas LTV 1:37.539
251 LANKAS Aurimas

(+ 0:06672)

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Peter

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire:  VULETIC Slobodan

Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Comeliu COPYRIGHT ZiM



European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, £

- g

Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 oo j

. Start time: 18:02
Race No.: 162 Date: 4.8.2002

K2 500m Women Final

Rank Lane Last Name First Name  Country : Time
I 4 145 KNEBEL Maren GER 1:46 332
146 REINHARDT Nicole
(+ 0:00000)
2 6 350 KMETOVA Ivana SVK 1:46,950
352 KOHLOVA Martina
(+ 0:00618)
3 7 322 ANDREEVA  Tatiana RUS 1:46 992
319 KIACHTCHEN Svetlana
(+ 0:00.660 )
4 5 297 TOPA Mihaela ROM 1:47 268
299 PLATON Alina
¢+ 0:00936 )
5 8§ 271 LATOSZEK Malgorzata POL 1:47 850
275 STUDZINSKA  Aleksandra
(+ 0:01.518)
6 3 378 ALDUHOVA  Ludmila UKR 1:50,928
379 PALAMARCHU luliya
{+ 0:04,596 }
7 1 206 BIGLIARDI Chiara ITA . 1:51,264
207 BACIOCCHI  Elisa
(+ 0:04932)
8 2 292 PORTELA Teresa POR 1:51 ,666
293 RODRIGUES Helena
(+ 0:05334)
9 9 68 LUNACKOVA Petra CZE 1:54,534
62 DANHELOVA Martina
{(+ 0:08202)

Chief officiale: ~ MULLER Elly

Starter: JANZE Pealer

Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel

Course umpire:  VULETIC Slobodan

Finish ine judge: BARSENESCU Comneliu COPYRIGHT Zib



European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, _

Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 -
. Start time: 18:07
Race No.: 163 Date: 4.8.2002
C4 500m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name First Name Country Time
1 4 16 KVITINSKI Nikita BLR 1:352,897

17 SCHEGOLICHIN  Ivan
18 VOLCHETSKY Alcksandr
19 KONDRATUK Anatoli

(+ 0:00.000)
2 6 327 GRIGORIEV Konstantin RUS ;362,155
328 SHELEGOV Oleg
329 LEGTCHENKOV Roman
330 MIRONOV Alexey
(+ 0:00258 )
3 8 193 MOLNAR Gabor HUN 1:371,949
192 METKA Marton
197 NEMETH Balasz
196 MIKE Robert
(+ 9:02.052)
4 5 39 TODOROVY Tochko BUL 1:373,957
37 GEORGIEV Mihail
45 STEFANOV Nikolay
38 PEHLIVANOVY Ivan
{+ 0:02.070)
5 3 383 HARKOVENKO  Romanp UKR 1:39 1,695
384 KRUK Petro
385 SHIMANSKIY Stanislav
386 BEZUGLI Sergiy
(+ 0:03,798)
6 9 243 SUKLIN Jevgenij LTU 1:392,809
245 LABUCKAS Raimondas
246 GADEIKIS Tomas
244 PROCHOROV Kiril
(+ D:03912)
7 1 286 KORCZ Damian POL 1:3971,851]
290 SKOWRONSKI Pawel
287 TONSKI Arkadinsz
291 DUNAJSKI Rafi
(+ 0:03%854)
3 7 306 BRAILOVSCHI Lucian ROM 1:403,133
305 PARASCHIV Mircea Viorel
304 CHERECHES Nic. Daniel
303 SIMION Mihail
+ 0:04236)
9 2 159 BREDOW Steven GER 1413771
156 WILKE Christian
160 HOHLE Christoph
161 BREUING Stefan
(+ 58}
Chief officiale: MOLLER Elly Course umpire: VANHEUVERBEKE Ronny
Starter: JANCHEN Herald Course umpire: CHARVATOVA Hana

Finish line Judge: BARSENESCU Corneliu COPYRIGHT ZiM



European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, f’ﬂ

Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 _
Zy—
. Start time: 18:12
Race No.: 164 Date: 4.8.2002
K4 500m Men Final
Rank Lane Last Name FirstName Country Yime
| 5 331 KHRAMKOVY Konstantin RUS 1:23),142
332 NIKOLAEVY Pavel
335 DEGTYAREVY Alexander
338 JARIKOV Drmitri
(+ 0:00,000 )
2 4 191 BOROS Gergely HUN 1:253,.218
183 MONUS Frik
190 SIK Marion
189 SCHENK Aron
{(+ DOZDO76)
3 6 130 LUBISCH Torsten GER 1:252,248
153 ECKBRETT Torsten
154 BROCKL Norman
1535 SCHLUNKE Stefan
+ 0:02.106)
4 2 102 FERNANDEZ Javier ESP 1:250,650
103 MORENO Julio
106 CASTILLO Juan fose
107 CRAVIOTTO Saul
(+ 0:62.508)
5 2 30 POSPISIL Peir CZE {:26),616
79 DUDA Tomad
78 ZAVREL Michal
75 TRNKA Michal
{(+ 00341
6 9 90 KRAGH Knud DEN 1:26 7,886
89 NIELSEN Lasse
88 SPLID Adam
87 HAMANN Kasper
(+ 0:03.744)
7 § 28 TURCHIN Demian BLR 1:270,7192
26 ZMITURO Nikolai
25 FINDUKEVICH Sergei
27 KARPENKOY Valera
{+ 0:04650)
4 3 282 KASZUBA Wajeiech POL 1:273.950
283 BLAZEJEWSKI  Marcin
285 HANCYK Lukesz
284 WARDOWICZ Dawid
(+ (:04.848)
9 7 312 MARE Marian ROM 1:281.206
311 CHIRILA Teodor -
314 RUIAN Emanuet Flavius
309 SERBAN Tulian
(+ ¢:05.064)
Chief officiaie:  MULLER Elly Course umpire:  PISZCZ Rafel
Starter: JANGCHEN Herald Course umpire:  VULETIC Slobodan
Finish line judge: BARSENESCU Cornelju COPYRIGHT ZiM



IRl ™ ‘@-\“"‘“’“‘@
g? “‘?;;; European Canoe-Kayak Sprint Racing Juniors Championship, f p -
g a Zagreb 2/4 August 2002 Ny
@ @ ', £
Country Total Gold Silver Bronze
Germany GER 10 6 4
Hungary HUN 10 3 5 2
Russia RUS 8 2 5 i
Spain ESP 3 2 1
Belarus BLR 3 2 |
Poland POL 5 l 2 2
Czech Republic CZE 3 1 ] i
Lithuania LTU 2 | 1
Ukraine UKR 1 1 o
Siovakia SVK 1 1
Buigaria BUL | 1
Romania ROM 2 2
Portuggl POR 1 1
Denmark DEN 1 i

COPYRIGHT ZiM



Zagreb 2/4 August 2002

TOTAL 500m 1000m
SITION
PO PO COUNTRY Gl c2 c4 c1 c2. ca

1 a3

Poland POL 10 B 3 8 2 6
2 30

Hungary HUN 6 3 7 2 & 4

Balarus BLR 7 10 3 10
3 27

Germany GER 1 5 1 7 10 3
4 24

Lkraline UKR 8 . 2 5 4 5

Russia RUS 3 8 1 4 a
5 22

Lithuznia LTY 2 8 4 by 1
5 20

Bulgaria BUL 4 5] 8 2
7 18

Spain ESF 7 10

Romania ROM 4 2 5 7
a 16

Czech Republic CZE 10 6
9 14

Latvia LAT 5 1 a8 3




TOTAL 500m 1000m
OSITION OUNT
P COUNTRY KL | K2 | Kka K1 K2 Ka
1 45
Russia RUS 6 8 10 3 8 10
2 42
Hungary HUN 10 8 B 10 8
3 4
Germany GER 7 6 7 10 7 4
4 29
Poland POL 8 3 2 8 2 8
5 23
Romania ROM 4 7 1 2 5] 3
6 22
Spain ESP 10 g t 5
7 19
Portugal FOR 3 5 7 4
8 i1
Denmark DEN 4 7
9 8
Czech Republic CZE - 5 3
10 6
Ialy ITA 1 5
Slovakia SVK 2 4 '
11 5
Estania EST 5
Ireland IRL 5
12 4 :
Great Britain GER 4
13 a
Belarus BLR 3
14 2
France FRA 2
Sweden SWE 2
15 1

Yugestavia °  YUG

Ukraine UKR

Lithuania LTU




TOTAL 500m 1000m
POSITION P COUNTRY Ki K2 K4 ®i K2
1 45
Genmany GER 6 10 10 10 10
2 3
Hungary HUN 10 7 8 g
3 29
Romania ROM 5 =] 1] L] 6
4 24
Pdand POL 7 5 5 7
5 xn
Russia RUS 1 7 8 2 4
8 16
Czech Republic CZE 8 1 7
7 13
Slovalda SV 8 5
B 10
italy ITA 2 3 2 3
) g
Yugoslavia YUG 4 1 4
10 i
Portugal PCR Zz 5 1
" 7
Ukrafne UKR 4 3
12 B
Denmark DEN 3 3
13 4
France FRA 4
14 2
Spain ESP 2
15 1
Belarus BLR 1




WOMEN
PosmoNg OTEE 1 counTRy 500m 1000m 200, 1603
K1lK2 K4 |c1lcz calis K2 TKa[ca] Qi1i§gh1 2
1 114
Germany GER | 7| 6| 7| 1| 5! 1j10] 7| 4| 7 3; 6|10{10{10{10
2 105
Hungary HUN 10] 8| 8{ 3] 7| 6{16] 8] 2 4|10 7] 8( 8
3 9
Russia RUS | 6| 8110 3 8i 3| 8l10] 1 8 1| 7| 8] 2| 4
4 86
Poland POL | 8] 3| 2{10| 6| 3] 8| 2| 8] & 6| 7| s| 51 |7
5 70
Romania ROM | 41 7} 1 4] 21 2| 6| 2 7| 5| 61 6| 8] &
6 42
Spain ESP |10 6] 7 1{ 5|10 2
7 40
Czech Republic CZE 5 10 3 gl 1 7
8 34
' Belarus BLR 3 7{10 3 10 3
8 I 32
! Ukraine UKR 8| 2| 51 1 4 s 4 3
10 v27
Portugal POR ' 3! 5 7l o4 2 5 1
T |
| Lithuania Ly ij 12| 8] 4 1
12 20 !
Bulgaria BUL | 4 g 8 2
13 19
Slovakia svk | 2 4 8 5
14 17 ‘-
Denmark DEN 4 7 3 k|
15 18
ltaly ITA 1 5 20 3| 2 3
16 14
Latvia LAT 5[ 1 5
17 10
Yugoslavia YUG 1 4 11 4
18 6
France FRA 2 4
19 5
Estonia EST D 5
Ireland IRL | S ;
20 4 ' | —
Great Britain GBR 4 ! ] |
21 2 ]
| Sweden SWE 2 ' E







